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Communication Analysis

Gold
In Random School Order

101-07 Moraine Valley Natalie Jurcik
102-05 Southeastern lllinois College Angelica Harrelson
104-03 Prairie State College Elijah Leake
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Communication Analysis

Silver
In Random School Order

711-12 Pasadena City College Sarah Yim
102-04 Southeastern lllinois College Kenzee Dycus

Saturday, Apr 13, 2019 11:25AM 2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals [client: Client] Page 1



109-10
717-04
717-03
717-02
101-05
801-01
801-05
711-02
102-12
901-05

Communication Analysis

College of DuPage

East Los Angeles College
East Los Angeles College
East Los Angeles College
Moraine Valley

Nassau Community College
Nassau Community College
Pasadena City College

Southeastern lllinois College

Tallahassee

Bronze

In School Alphabetical Order

Kelsey Peters

Fidencio Jimenez

Richard Hu

Kaitlyn Gonzalez

Jennifer Gutierrez
Philippe-Nicholas Constant
Hernan Sanchez-Garcia
Monica Flores-Garcia
Jasmine Teston

Tatyana Penn
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Communication Analysis

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
109-09 Brooke Morenz College of DuPage 3 4 2 9

109-10 Kelsey Peters College of DuPage 1 3 3 7 3 4 1 15 BRONZE
109-12 | Stephanie Tagudar College of DuPage 4 4 4 12

206-05 Miranda Hansen Diablo Valley College 4 4 4 12

717-02 Kaitlyn Gonzalez East Los Angeles College 1 2 4 7 4 3 4 18 BRONZE
717-03 Richard Hu East Los Angeles College 2 1 1 4 4 4 4 16 BRONZE
717-04 Fidencio Jimenez East Los Angeles College 4 1 1 6 4 1 4 15 BRONZE
108-03 | Sarah Harder Harper College 2 4 2 8

404-02 Betsy Munoz Maricopa Speech and Debat| 4 3 4 11

107-02 | Audre Knecht McHenry County College 4 4 4 12

211-04 Kendra McKinley Modesto Junior College 3 4 3 10

713-02 TJ Barnholtz Moorpark College 4 4 3 11

713-12 Riley Shapiro Moorpark College 3 2 3 8

101-02 Julian Camacho Moraine Valley 3 3 4 10

101-05 | Jennifer Gutierrez Moraine Valley 2 3 1 6 4 4 1 15 BRONZE
101-06 | Abby Hanrahan Moraine Valley 3 2 4 9

101-07 Natalie Jurcik Moraine Valley 2 1 4 7 1 2 1 11 11 14 | GOLD
710-03 | Caitlyn Carr Mt. San Antonio College 4 4 4 12

710-08 | Grace Kim Mt. San Antonio College 4 4 2 10

801-01 Philippe-Nicholas Constant | Nassau Community College | 2 2 3 7 2 3 2 14 BRONZE
801-03 Megan Rose Gavia Nassau Community College | 4 3 4 11

801-05 Hernan Sanchez-Garcia Nassau Community College 1 4 1 6 2 3 4 15 BRONZE
402-03 | Abigaile Grubb Northwest College 4 4 4 12

716-02 Luis Diaz Orange Coast College 4 3 4 11

711-02 Monica Flores-Garcia Pasadena City College 1 1 4 6 3 1 4 14 BRONZE
711-12 | Sarah Yim Pasadena City College 17 1 1 3 4 4 2 13 3 4 4 | 24 |SILVER
104-03 Elijah Leake Prairie State College 2 1 3 6 3 1 3 13 2 3 2 | 20 |GOLD
304-03 Douglas Rigdon San Antonio College 4 4 4 12

712-09 Becky Speth Santiago Canyon College 4 4 4 12

102-01 Emma Bradley Southeastern lllinois College | 1 3 4 8

102-02 Paige Clore Southeastern lllinois College | 4 4 2 10

102-03 Braden Cummins Southeastern lllinois College | 4 4 1 9

102-04 Kenzee Dycus Southeastern lllinois College | 3 2 2 7 1 2 3 13 4 2 4 23 | SILVER
102-05 | Angelica Harrelson Southeastern lllinois College | 1 1 2 4 1 4 2 11 4 4 3 | 22 |GOLD
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Communication Analysis
Code

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals
Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
102-12 | Jasmine Teston Southeastern lllinois College | 3 2 1 6 2 4 4 16 BRONZE
901-05 | Tatyana Penn Tallahassee 2 2 2 6 4 2 3 15 BRONZE
901-07 Tourean Underwood Tallahassee 4 4 3 11
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Speech to Entertain

Gold
In Random School Order

710-08 Mt. San Antonio College Grace Kim
206-11 Diablo Valley College Nicole Sims
206-08 Diablo Valley College Chris Pratt
716-08 Orange Coast College Stefan Salazar
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Speech to Entertain

Silver
In Random School Order

710-10 Mt. San Antonio College Osirus Polachart
206-09 Diablo Valley College Yuya Shimbori
716-04 Orange Coast College Mara James
207-01 Solano Community College Mo Azpeitia
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109-08
109-05
717-03
713-13
710-11
801-02
102-09
901-04

Speech to Entertain

College of DuPage

College of DuPage

East Los Angeles College
Moorpark College

Mt. San Antonio College
Nassau Community College
Southeastern lllinois College
Tallahassee

Bronze

In School Alphabetical Order

Jennalyn Mendiola

Anita Kucklewski

Richard Hu

Grace Elise Van Valkenberg
Edwin Ramirez

Peter Figueroa

Tucker Murphy

Charles Metzger
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Speech to Entertain

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
205-02 Patrick Mullholland Butte College 4 1 3 8

401-06 | Thayne Macy Casper College 4 3 4 11

109-01 Amy Ayyad College of DuPage 4 4 4 12

109-02 | Jake Fondel College of DuPage 4 4 4 12

109-04 | Johanna Kando College of DuPage 4 3 4 11

109-05 | Anita Kucklewski College of DuPage 3 3 1 7 4 4 4 19 BRONZE
109-08 | Jennalyn Mendiola College of DuPage 1 2 2 5 2 4 4 15 BRONZE
109-11 Samantha Powers College of DuPage 4 3 4 11

110-01 Daisy Daniel College of Lake County 4 4 4 12

714-05 | Angel Geisen College of the Canyons 4 4 3 11

714-11 Daniel Setiabudi College of the Canyons 2 4 4 10

709-04 | Jene Viray Cypress College 4 4 4 12

305-01 Kendall Messer Del Mar College 2 4 4 10

305-04 | Joe Michael Salinas Del Mar College 4 4 1 9

206-08 | Chris Pratt Diablo Valley College 17 1 2 4 11 2 8 2 2 2 14 | GOLD
206-09 | Yuya Shimbori Diablo Valley College 1 2 2 5 4 3 1 13 3 1 3 | 20 |SILVER
206-11 Nicole Sims Diablo Valley College 17 1 1 3 1 2 2 8 1 4 1 14 | GOLD
717-03 Richard Hu East Los Angeles College 1 3 3 7 4 4 3 18 BRONZE
103-01 Kristin Aagard Elgin Community College 2 4 2 8

705-04 | Andrew Jassick Grossmont College 4 1 3 8

108-03 | Sarah Harder Harper College 3 4 3 10

108-05 | Sabrina Martinez Harper College 4 2 4 10

108-06 Hayley Multon Harper College 2 4 3 9

108-08 Melania Toczko Harper College 4 4 4 12

108-10 Ushna Zamir Harper College 4 1 3 8

203-01 Valerie Becerra Hartnell College 4 4 3 11

106-01 Katy Henderson lllinois Central College 4 4 2 10

106-02 | Tytiana Jemison lllinois Central College 4 4 4 12

106-03 | Theresa Kowalski lllinois Central College 4 4 4 12

209-04 Brennan Mock Las Positas College 4 1 3 8

706-01 Jaylene Castro Los Angeles Valley College 4 4 4 12

107-01 Caden Fosnaugh McHenry County College 4 2 4 10

107-02 | Audre Knecht McHenry County College 4 4 4 12

713-08 Nickon Razi Moorpark College 4 2 2 8
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Speech to Entertain

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
713-11 Nathan Shapiro Moorpark College 4 4 1 9

713-13 | Grace Elise Van Valkenberg | Moorpark College 3 1 2 6 4 3 4 17 BRONZE
101-04 Ethan Gallant Moraine Valley 1 4 4 9

101-08 | Andrew Kuntz Moraine Valley 2 4 4 10

101-09 David Ward Moraine Valley 3 3 4 10

710-08 | Grace Kim Mt. San Antonio College 2 2 2 6 2 1 1 10 3 4 18 | GOLD
710-10 | Osirus Polachart Mt. San Antonio College 2 2 2 6 3 1 4 14 2 2 4 | 22 |SILVER
710-11 Edwin Ramirez Mt. San Antonio College 1 3 1 5 4 4 4 17 BRONZE
710-14 | Ty Wright Mt. San Antonio College 4 4 A1 9

801-02 Peter Figueroa Nassau Community College | 4 1 1 6 4 4 4 18 BRONZE
801-04 | T'chad Ross Nassau Community College | 3 4 4 11

801-06 | ZB Senft Nassau Community College | 3 4 3 10

716-04 Mara James Orange Coast College 1 2 2 5 3 3 3 14 3 1 1 19 | SILVER
716-05 | Ashley Lindsay Orange Coast College 3 4 4 11

716-08 | Stefan Salazar Orange Coast College 17 1 2 4 2 2 9 4 3 2 18 | GOLD
716-09 | Talon Stradley Orange Coast College 3 4 4 11

707-04 Brandon Hough Palomar College 4 4 4 12

711-08 | Giselle Mariel De Silva Pasadena City College 3 4 1 8

104-05 | Julia Porco Prairie State College 4 4 4 12

306-02 | Alex Bazan San Jacinto College North 4 4 4 12

712-02 | Sara Arias Santiago Canyon College 4 4 4 12

207-01 Mo Azpeitia Solano Community College 2 1 1 4 2 21 9 4 4 3 | 20 |SILVER
102-06 | Cheriaca Huntley Southeastern lllinois College | 2 3 4 9

102-07 Bradley Hydrick Southeastern lllinois College | 2 2 4 8

102-08 Billy Lewis Southeastern lllinois College | 3 3 4 10

102-09 | Tucker Murphy Southeastern lllinois College | 3 2 1 6 3 4 4 17 BRONZE
102-10 | Christian Murray Southeastern lllinois College | 4 3 1 8

102-14 Donovyn Valdez Southeastern lllinois College | 2 2 4 8

901-04 | Charles Metzger Tallahassee 1 1 3 5 4 4 3 16 BRONZE
302-08 | Carson Moreland Tyler Junior College 1 3 4 8
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710-11
801-04
102-05
102-08
302-09
714-06
716-06

Prose Interpretation

Mt. San Antonio College
Nassau Community College
Southeastern lllinois College
Southeastern lllinois College
Tyler Junior College

College of the Canyons
Orange Coast College

Silver
In Random School Order

Edwin Ramirez
T'chad Ross
Angelica Harrelson
Billy Lewis

Johnny Vasallo
Jaylon Kirk

Kayla Mercure
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Prose Interpretation

Gold
In Random School Order

710-07 Mt. San Antonio College Mikayla Holzinger
711-08 Pasadena City College Giselle Mariel De Silva
901-04 Tallahassee Charles Metzger
302-08 Tyler Junior College Carson Moreland
714-02 College of the Canyons Dylan Crawford
705-03 Grossmont College Theo Hayes

206-08 Diablo Valley College Chris Pratt
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710-11
801-04
102-05
102-08
302-09
714-06
716-06

Prose Interpretation

Mt. San Antonio College
Nassau Community College
Southeastern lllinois College
Southeastern lllinois College
Tyler Junior College

College of the Canyons
Orange Coast College

Silver
In Random School Order

Edwin Ramirez
T'chad Ross
Angelica Harrelson
Billy Lewis

Johnny Vasallo
Jaylon Kirk

Kayla Mercure

Saturday, Apr 13, 2019 11:26AM

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals [client: Client]

Page 1



109-10
109-01
109-05
705-01
301-01
107-03
713-07
101-04
101-09
802-05
402-04
716-02
716-14
102-12

Prose Interpretation

Bronze

In School Alphabetical Order

College of DuPage

College of DuPage

College of DuPage

Grossmont College

Lone Star College-North Harris
McHenry County College
Moorpark College

Moraine Valley

Moraine Valley

Northern Virginia Community College
Northwest College

Orange Coast College

Orange Coast College
Southeastern lllinois College

Kelsey Peters
Amy Ayyad

Anita Kucklewski
Regina Forester
Tierra Edmonds
Nadia Merida
Elisabeth Melcher
Ethan Gallant
David Ward
Eunice Mobula
Brendan Kachnowski
Luis Diaz

Victoria Vinson
Jasmine Teston
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Prose Interpretation

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
205-03 Jenine Vandor Butte College 4 4 4 12

401-02 Hannah Arnold Casper College 4 4 2 10

401-05 Izzy Garcia Casper College 4 3 4 11

109-01 Amy Ayyad College of DuPage 2 3 2 7 4 4 19 BRONZE
109-05 | Anita Kucklewski College of DuPage 2 2 3 7 4 2 16 BRONZE
109-07 | Gavin McDonnell College of DuPage 1 4 4 9

109-10 Kelsey Peters College of DuPage 17 1 1 3 4 4 15 BRONZE
109-11 Samantha Powers College of DuPage 4 4 3 11

109-12 | Stephanie Tagudar College of DuPage 4 2 4 10

714-01 Michael Cipperley College of the Canyons 4 4 4 12

714-02 Dylan Crawford College of the Canyons 1 4 2 7 3 2 13 2 2 1 18 | GOLD
714-03 Praditiya Fulumirani College of the Canyons 4 4 4 12

714-06 | Jaylon Kirk College of the Canyons 17 2 1 4 2 4 11 4 4 4 | 23 |SILVER
714-13 | Annie Zabilski College of the Canyons 4 4 4 12

709-02 | Jolene Gazman Cypress College 1 4 4 9

305-01 Kendall Messer Del Mar College 4 4 4 12

206-03 | Vegas Darst-Horn Diablo Valley College 3 2 3 8

206-05 Miranda Hansen Diablo Valley College 4 4 4 12

206-06 La-La Miller Diablo Valley College 2 4 3 9

206-07 Tanya Prabhakar Diablo Valley College 3 3 3 9

206-08 | Chris Pratt Diablo Valley College 1 3 3 7 2 1 12 4 1 2 19 | GOLD
717-01 Eddie Diaz East Los Angeles College 1 4 3 8

103-01 Kristin Aagard Elgin Community College 4 2 4 10

705-01 Regina Forester Grossmont College 2 3 2 7 4 4 19 BRONZE
705-03 | Theo Hayes Grossmont College 2 3 1 6 3 1 14 1 2 2 19 | GOLD
108-03 | Sarah Harder Harper College 4 4 2 10

203-02 | Angel Hernandez Hartnell College 4 4 4 12

203-03 | Athena Rodriguez Hartnell College 4 4 4 12

105-03 Payton Demichele Highland Community Collegi| 4 4 4 12

105-06 Luthien Jonis Highland Community Collegc| 4 4 1 9

105-08 Emma Valentine Highland Community Collegi| 4 4 2 10

106-01 Katy Henderson lllinois Central College 4 4 A1 9

106-03 | Theresa Kowalski lllinois Central College 4 4 4 12

209-01 Alfonso Gonzales Las Positas College 4 4 4 12

Saturday, Apr 13, 2019 11:38AM

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals [client: Client]

Page 1



Prose Interpretation

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
209-02 | Casey Hamilton Las Positas College 4 4 4 12

209-05 | Angela Vasquez Las Positas College 4 1 4 9

301-01 Tierra Edmonds Lone Star College-NorthHar| 4 2 1 7 2 4 3 16 BRONZE
706-01 Jaylene Castro Los Angeles Valley College 3 3 4 10

501-04 Lydia Partridge Lower Columbia College 4 4 4 12

107-03 Nadia Merida McHenry County College 4 1 1 6 4 4 3 17 BRONZE
107-04 | Abigayle Ratcliffe McHenry County College 4 3 4 11

713-02 TJ Barnholtz Moorpark College 4 3 4 11

713-04 | Sabrina Cook Moorpark College 2 3 4 9

713-07 Elisabeth Melcher Moorpark College 2 1 2 5 2 4 4 15 BRONZE
713-09 Margot Rowe Moorpark College 3 3 4 10

101-03 Breanne Frausto Moraine Valley 4 3 3 10

101-04 Ethan Gallant Moraine Valley 4 1 1 6 4 4 4 18 BRONZE
101-05 | Jennifer Gutierrez Moraine Valley 2 4 2 8

101-07 Natalie Jurcik Moraine Valley 4 2 2 8

101-08 | Andrew Kuntz Moraine Valley 3 4 3 10

101-09 David Ward Moraine Valley 1 2 4 7 4 4 2 17 BRONZE
710-04 | Valeria Cervantes Mt. San Antonio College 4 4 3 11

710-05 Lizeth Chimal Mt. San Antonio College 4 2 4 10

710-07 Mikayla Holzinger Mt. San Antonio College 2 1 3 6 2 1 10 3 3 2 18 | GOLD
710-08 | Grace Kim Mt. San Antonio College 3 4 4 11

710-11 Edwin Ramirez Mt. San Antonio College 3 1 3 7 3 1 3 14 2 4 4 24 | SILVER
801-03 Megan Rose Gavia Nassau Community College | 4 3 4 11

801-04 T'chad Ross Nassau Community College 2 1 1 4 4 4 2 14 3 4 4 25 | SILVER
801-07 | Sadek Syed Nassau Community College | 4 2 4 10

802-03 Harold Centeno Northern Virginia Communit | 2 2 4 8

802-05 Eunice Mobula Northern Virginia Communit | 2 2 2 6 4 3 4 17 BRONZE
402-01 Dominic Damiano Northwest College 3 4 4 11

402-04 Brendan Kachnowski Northwest College 2 2 2 6 4 4 4 18 BRONZE
716-02 Luis Diaz Orange Coast College 1 4 1 6 4 3 4 17 BRONZE
716-04 Mara James Orange Coast College 3 4 4 11

716-05 | Ashley Lindsay Orange Coast College 3 4 3 10

716-06 Kayla Mercure Orange Coast College 1 4 1 6 2 2 4 14 3 4 1 22 | SILVER
716-14 | Victoria Vinson Orange Coast College 1 4 2 7 3 4 4 18 BRONZE
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Prose Interpretation

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
707-06 Ryan Laffin Palomar College 4 4 1 9

707-12 Kyra Skibicki Palomar College 4 4 4 12

711-04 Natalie Hokanson Pasadena City College 2 2 4 8

711-08 | Giselle Mariel De Silva Pasadena City College 17 1 1 3 11 2 7 4 2 4 17 | GOLD
711-10 Patricia Whitehead Pasadena City College 1 4 4 9

104-04 Esmeralda Manzo Prairie State College 4 4 4 12

104-05 | Julia Porco Prairie State College 3 4 4 11

104-06 Danielle Turner Prairie State College 4 4 4 12

701-03 Melissa Gonzalez Rio Hondo College 4 4 4 12

304-02 | Alejandro Canales San Antonio College 4 3 3 10

704-01 Luiza Barreto-Rodrigues San Diego Mesa College 4 3 4 11

704-05 | Vanessa Rock San Diego Mesa College 3 4 3 10

207-02 | Courtney Beale Solano Community College 4 4 4 12

207-05 Liselle Palacios Solano Community College 4 1 4 9

102-01 Emma Bradley Southeastern lllinois College | 3 3 2 8

102-02 Paige Clore Southeastern lllinois College | 1 4 3 8

102-05 | Angelica Harrelson Southeastern lllinois College | 2 1 1 4 4 2 1 11 4 3 3 21 | SILVER
102-08 Billy Lewis Southeastern lllinois College | 3 1 2 6 3 1 4 14 4 4 3 25 | SILVER
102-12 | Jasmine Teston Southeastern lllinois College | 2 1 4 7 4 4 4 19 BRONZE
102-14 Donovyn Valdez Southeastern lllinois College | 3 1 4 8

901-02 | Grace Chapman Tallahassee 4 4 4 12

901-04 | Charles Metzger Tallahassee 3 1 1 5 1 2 1 9 2 1 1 13 | GOLD
901-06 Isabella Ruiz Tallahassee 4 1 4 9

302-01 Mackenzie Clayton Tyler Junior College 4 2 2 8

302-08 | Carson Moreland Tyler Junior College 1 2 2 5 1 3 3 12 4 18 | GOLD
302-09 Johnny Vasallo Tyler Junior College 1 4 1 6 1 3 3 13 3 3 20 | SILVER
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Poetry Interpretation
Gold
In Random gchool Order

710-14 Mt. San Antonio College Ty Wright
301-02 Lone Star College-North Harris Quincy Gentry
102-06 Southeastern lllinois College Cheriaca Huntley
713-11 Moorpark College Nathan Shapiro
206-11 Diablo Valley College Nicole Sims
206-04 Diablo Valley College Matthew Denny
109-06 College of DuPage Djimon Lewis
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Poetry Interpretation

Silver
In Random School Order

102-03 Southeastern lllinois College Braden Cummins

Saturday, Apr 13, 2019 11:28AM 2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals [client: Client] Page 1



206-01
705-04
801-02
801-06
716-13
716-08
104-01
708-09
102-04
102-13
102-09

Poetry Interpretation

Diablo Valley College
Grossmont College

Nassau Community College
Nassau Community College
Orange Coast College
Orange Coast College
Prairie State College
Saddleback College
Southeastern lllinois College
Southeastern lllinois College
Southeastern lllinois College

Bronze
In School Alphabetical Order

Sydney Alexander
Andrew Jassick
Peter Figueroa
ZB Senft

Jinno Vicencio
Stefan Salazar
Cahron Cross
Sergio Ochoa
Kenzee Dycus
Tiffany Turner
Tucker Murphy
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Poetry Interpretation

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
205-01 Madison Cowan Butte College 4 4 4 12

401-07 Kaelan Rodriguez Casper College 2 4 2 8

109-03 Rachael Johnson College of DuPage 2 4 4 10

109-06 Djimon Lewis College of DuPage 1 3 1 5 31 2 11 3 3 3 |20 |GOLD
109-08 | Jennalyn Mendiola College of DuPage 4 4 3 11

109-09 Brooke Morenz College of DuPage 3 1 4 8

109-13 | Jacob Trzeciak College of DuPage 1 3 4 8

110-01 Daisy Daniel College of Lake County 4 1 4 9

110-02 | Camille Mcneal College of Lake County 2 4 4 10

202-03 | Xavier Johnson Contra Costa CommunityCc| 4 4 4 12

305-02 Kimberly Porfirio Del Mar College 4 3 4 11

305-03 Felix Pulido Del Mar College 4 4 4 12

206-01 Sydney Alexander Diablo Valley College 3 1 1 5 4 4 4 17 BRONZE
206-02 | Justin Crawford Diablo Valley College 4 2 2 8

206-04 Matthew Denny Diablo Valley College 2 3 1 6 2 2 1 11 4 1 4 | 20 |GOLD
206-11 Nicole Sims Diablo Valley College 2 1 2 5 2 1 2 10 2 1 4 17 | GOLD
405-05 Katelin Summers El Paso Community College | 4 4 4 12

103-02 | Tia Ridings Elgin Community College 3 4 4 11

705-04 | Andrew Jassick Grossmont College 1 2 3 6 3 3 3 15 BRONZE
108-06 Hayley Multon Harper College 4 3 4 11

105-04 Maggie Finazzo Highland Community Collegi| 1 4 4 9

105-05 Michelle Johnson Highland Community Collegi| 4 4 4 12

106-02 | Tytiana Jemison lllinois Central College 4 4 4 12

301-02 | Quincy Gentry Lone Star College-NorthHar| 2 2 1 5 1 2 3 11 4 2 3 | 20 |GOLD
301-03 Darian Jackson Lone Star College-NorthHar| 4 2 4 10

706-02 lliana Figueroa Los Angeles Valley College 3 4 2 9

706-03 | Jennifer Herrera Los Angeles Valley College 4 3 1 8

706-05 Tee Jae Viado Los Angeles Valley College 4 4 4 12

211-04 Kendra McKinley Modesto Junior College 4 4 2 10

713-11 Nathan Shapiro Moorpark College 3 1 2 6 2 3 1 12 2 4 2 | 20 |GOLD
101-01 Moises Bello Moraine Valley 4 4 3 11

710-10 | Osirus Polachart Mt. San Antonio College 3 4 3 10

710-14 | Ty Wright Mt. San Antonio College 3 1 1 5 3 1 10 3 1 15 | GOLD
801-02 Peter Figueroa Nassau Community College 1 2 2 5 2 4 2 13 BRONZE
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Poetry Interpretation

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
801-05 Hernan Sanchez-Garcia Nassau Community College 1 3 4 8

801-06 | ZB Senft Nassau Community College 1 4 1 6 3 4 4 17 BRONZE
802-02 | Stacy Becenti Northern Virginia Communit | 3 4 4 11

111-01 Sam Bochnia Oakton Community College 4 4 4 12

111-03 Mahnoor “MJ Jamal Oakton Community College 4 3 4 11

716-08 | Stefan Salazar Orange Coast College 2 3 1 6 4 4 4 18 BRONZE
716-13 | Jinno Vicencio Orange Coast College 1 2 3 6 4 4 1 15 BRONZE
707-01 Rae Fariolen Palomar College 4 4 3 11

707-10 Precious Owusu-Banahene | Palomar College 4 2 2 8

104-01 Cahron Cross Prairie State College 3 1 3 7 4 4 4 19 BRONZE
104-02 Destiny Cunningham Prairie State College 3 4 4 11

104-03 Elijah Leake Prairie State College 4 1 3 8

303-01 Destiny Patterson Ranger College 4 4 4 12

303-03 | Sterling Sellards Ranger College 4 4 2 10

701-04 Diana Laureano Rio Hondo College 4 4 4 12

708-07 Mason Khnittle Saddleback College 4 3 3 10

708-09 | Sergio Ochoa Saddleback College 2 2 1 5 1 3 4 13 BRONZE
304-01 Jay Allen-Bey San Antonio College 3 2 3 8

704-03 | Oakley Hawkes San Diego Mesa College 4 4 4 12

207-08 | Zach Waters Solano Community College 4 4 4 12

102-03 Braden Cummins Southeastern lllinois College | 1 2 2 5 3 1 3 12 3 4 2 | 21 |SILVER
102-04 Kenzee Dycus Southeastern lllinois College | 2 2 3 7 4 2 4 17 BRONZE
102-06 | Cheriaca Huntley Southeastern lllinois College | 1 1 1 3 11 2 7 2 1 11 | GOLD
102-09 | Tucker Murphy Southeastern lllinois College | 2 3 1 6 4 4 4 18 BRONZE
102-13 | Tiffany Turner Southeastern lllinois College | 1 1 4 6 4 2 3 15 BRONZE
901-05 Tatyana Penn Tallahassee 2 4 4 10

302-03 Julio Flores Tyler Junior College 4 1 4 9

302-06 | Gio Lua Tyler Junior College 4 4 2 10
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Extemporaneous Speaking

Gold
In Random School Order

710-01 Mt. San Antonio College Mohamad Almouazzen
401-03 Casper College Carter Dunn

703-06 EI Camino College Zachary Johnson
717-03 East Los Angeles College Richard Hu

717-05 East Los Angeles College William Kunkle
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Extemporaneous Speaking

Silver
In Random School Order

710-02 Mt. San Antonio College Janay Bombino
710-03 Mt. San Antonio College Caitlyn Carr
206-10 Diablo Valley College Andrew Shin
717-04 East Los Angeles College Fidencio Jimenez
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401-06
109-02
403-04
709-01
703-07
108-05
108-01
108-09
715-01
209-04
713-03
713-05
713-14
101-06
710-12
402-05
716-07
708-10

Extemporaneous Speaking

Casper College

College of DuPage
College of Southern Idaho
Cypress College

El Camino College
Harper College

Harper College

Harper College

Irvine Valley College
Las Positas College
Moorpark College
Moorpark College
Moorpark College
Moraine Valley

Mt. San Antonio College
Northwest College
Orange Coast College
Saddleback College

Bronze

In School Alphabetical Order

Thayne Macy

Jake Fondel
Magdelena Zlatanova
Nate Garcia

Ben Mason
Sabrina Martinez
Tony Choe

Ethan Vanderbleek
John Cho

Brennan Mock
Kaitlyn Carpenter
Aveista Helmandi
William White
Abby Hanrahan
Eisa Razzak

Jared Lange

Jon Paley

Josh Teincuff
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Extemporaneous Speaking

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
401-01 Chloe Adkins Casper College 2 2 4 8

401-03 | Carter Dunn Casper College 4 1 1 6 1 1 1 9 3 1 2 15 | GOLD
401-04 | Jae Fletcher Casper College 4 3 1 8

401-06 | Thayne Macy Casper College 1 4 2 7 2 4 2 15 BRONZE
201-04 Nicol Taylor Chabot College 4 4 4 12

208-04 Leonce Tang City College of San Francisc| 4 4 4 12

109-02 | Jake Fondel College of DuPage 1 3 3 7 3 4 3 17 BRONZE
109-14 | Alexandra Weston College of DuPage 4 3 1 8

110-03 | Yvonne Montano College of Lake County 4 4 4 12

403-03 | Abbey Vaughn College of Southern Idaho 4 4 3 11

403-04 Magdelena Zlatanova College of Southern Idaho 2 4 1 7 4 4 1 16 BRONZE
709-01 Nate Garcia Cypress College 3 2 1 6 4 4 1 15 BRONZE
709-03 Isaac Ramnani Cypress College 4 4 4 12

305-04 | Joe Michael Salinas Del Mar College 2 4 3 9

206-10 | Andrew Shin Diablo Valley College 1 2 2 5 3 2 3 13 4 4 4 | 25 |SILVER
717-03 Richard Hu East Los Angeles College 1T 1 1 3 11 4 9 11 3 14 | GOLD
717-04 Fidencio Jimenez East Los Angeles College 1 2 1 4 4 3 2 13 3 3 2 21 | SILVER
717-05 | William Kunkle East Los Angeles College 2 2 1 5 2 1 2 10 2 3 1 16 | GOLD
703-03 Mina Deshler El Camino College 3 1 4 8

703-04 | Connor Eades El Camino College 3 4 2 9

703-06 | Zachary Johnson El Camino College 3 1 2 6 1 1 1 9 2 4 1 16 | GOLD
703-07 Ben Mason El Camino College 2 4 1 7 1 4 2 14 BRONZE
703-10 Nathaniel Stephenson El Camino College 3 2 4 9

703-11 Raquel Tahvildari El Camino College 3 4 2 9

705-02 Brenden Hawk Grossmont College 2 2 4 8

705-05 | Catherine Texiera Grossmont College 4 2 3 9

108-01 Tony Choe Harper College 1 3 2 6 3 3 4 16 BRONZE
108-02 Diego Cruz Harper College 4 4 4 12

108-04 Dylan Hildebrand Harper College 4 4 2 10

108-05 | Sabrina Martinez Harper College 1 1 2 4 4 3 4 15 BRONZE
108-09 Ethan Vanderbleek Harper College 1 2 2 5 4 3 4 16 BRONZE
108-11 Kristina Zaslavskaya Harper College 3 3 4 10

105-01 Alec Aurand Highland Community Collegi| 4 3 4 11

715-01 John Cho Irvine Valley College 1 4 1 6 2 4 3 15 BRONZE
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Extemporaneous Speaking

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
715-02 | Althea Gevero Irvine Valley College 2 3 4 9

209-04 Brennan Mock Las Positas College 2 4 1 7 4 3 3 17 BRONZE
501-01 Ayesha Ahmed Lower Columbia College 4 4 4 12

501-03 Mitchell Levy Lower Columbia College 4 4 4 12

204-01 Jessee Espinosa Merced 4 3 2 9

204-02 | Gustavo Garcia Merced 4 2 2 8

713-01 Josh Alpert Moorpark College 4 1 3 8

713-03 Kaitlyn Carpenter Moorpark College 2 1 3 6 2 2 4 14 BRONZE
713-05 | Aveista Helmandi Moorpark College 2 1 4 7 4 4 4 19 BRONZE
713-06 Juan Maldonado Moorpark College 2 4 4 10

713-13 | Grace Elise Van Valkenberg | Moorpark College 3 1 4 8

713-14 | William White Moorpark College 4 2 1 7 4 1 4 16 BRONZE
101-06 | Abby Hanrahan Moraine Valley 1 1 2 4 3 4 4 15 BRONZE
710-01 Mohamad Almouazzen Mt. San Antonio College 2 2 2 6 1 2 1 10 1 2 3 16 | GOLD
710-02 Janay Bombino Mt. San Antonio College 3 1 3 7 2 2 2 13 4 4 4 25 | SILVER
710-03 | Caitlyn Carr Mt. San Antonio College 2 1 1 4 3 2 4 13 4 2 4 | 23 |SILVER
710-09 | Gregory Nunez Mt. San Antonio College 4 4 3 11

710-12 Eisa Razzak Mt. San Antonio College 1 2 1 4 4 4 4 16 BRONZE
402-05 | Jared Lange Northwest College 1 2 4 7 4 4 3 18 BRONZE
716-01 James Depersis Orange Coast College 2 4 3 9

716-03 Michael Gutierrez Orange Coast College 4 4 4 12

716-07 | Jon Paley Orange Coast College 3 1 1 5 4 4 4 17 BRONZE
716-10 Kaung Thiha Orange Coast College 1 4 4 9

716-12 Raymond Tu Orange Coast College 4 4 4 12

707-03 | Amira Hamideh Palomar College 4 4 4 12

707-07 | Charlotte Mathai Palomar College 4 4 4 12

707-08 Derek Matlock Palomar College 4 4 4 12

707-11 Adrian Schnepp Palomar College 4 3 4 11

711-01 Elysia Adi Pasadena City College 4 1 3 8

711-02 Monica Flores-Garcia Pasadena City College 2 3 4 9

701-02 | Carolina Campillo Rio Hondo College 3 4 2 9

701-05 Brandon Leon Rio Hondo College 4 4 3 11

701-06 Edgar Minasyan Rio Hondo College 4 4 4 12

708-10 | Josh Teincuff Saddleback College 1 3 3 7 4 4 4 19 BRONZE
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Extemporaneous Speaking

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
704-02 Reyna Garcia San Diego Mesa College 4 4 4 12
704-06 | Austin Waterhouse San Diego Mesa College 4 4 3 11
306-01 Jorge Aguilar San Jacinto College North 4 4 4 12
306-02 | Alex Bazan San Jacinto College North 4 4 4 12
712-03 | Shalin Brahmbhatt Santiago Canyon College 4 4 4 12
712-06 | Aidan Kato Santiago Canyon College 1 4 4 9
712-07 Rafiya Naqvi Santiago Canyon College 4 3 4 11
712-08 | Tyler Nichols Santiago Canyon College 4 4 4 12
207-04 Kai Eusebio Solano Community College 4 4 4 12
207-06 Kate Poblete Solano Community College 4 4 4 12
207-07 | Andrew Torgerson Solano Community College 4 4 4 12
102-07 Bradley Hydrick Southeastern lllinois College | 3 3 4 10
102-11 Jacob Rice Southeastern lllinois College | 3 4 3 10
302-02 | Cooper Ezell Tyler Junior College 4 2 2 8
302-04 Daniella Juarez Tyler Junior College 3 3 3 9
302-07 Laurel Maynard Tyler Junior College 3 1 4 8
302-10 Nick White Tyler Junior College 4 3 4 11
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101-01
101-07
711-01
716-04
717-05
109-06

Moraine Valley

Moraine Valley

Pasadena City College
Orange Coast College
East Los Angeles College
College of DuPage

Persuasive Speaking

Gold
In Random School Order

Moises Bello
Natalie Jurcik
Elysia Adi
Mara James
William Kunkle
Djimon Lewis
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Persuasive Speaking

Silver
In Random School Order

710-12 Mt. San Antonio College Eisa Razzak
101-02 Moraine Valley Julian Camacho
716-06 Orange Coast College Kayla Mercure
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109-10
714-07
714-04
703-06
705-01
713-12
710-11
710-04
801-03
801-07
104-06
102-04
102-13

Persuasive Speaking

College of DuPage

College of the Canyons
College of the Canyons

El Camino College
Grossmont College
Moorpark College

Mt. San Antonio College

Mt. San Antonio College
Nassau Community College
Nassau Community College
Prairie State College
Southeastern lllinois College
Southeastern lllinois College

Bronze

In School Alphabetical Order

Kelsey Peters
Phoebe Melikidse
Dyleanna Galvan
Zachary Johnson
Regina Forester
Riley Shapiro
Edwin Ramirez
Valeria Cervantes
Megan Rose Gavia
Sadek Syed
Danielle Turner
Kenzee Dycus
Tiffany Turner

Saturday, Apr 13, 2019 12:21PM

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals [client: Client]

Page 1



Persuasive Speaking

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
205-03 Jenine Vandor Butte College 4 4 4 12

401-04 | Jae Fletcher Casper College 4 4 4 12

109-06 Djimon Lewis College of DuPage 17 1 1 3 3 1 4 11 2 2 16 | GOLD
109-10 Kelsey Peters College of DuPage 2 3 1 6 4 4 3 17 BRONZE
109-12 | Stephanie Tagudar College of DuPage 3 3 4 10

714-04 Dyleanna Galvan College of the Canyons 1 2 4 7 4 3 4 18 BRONZE
714-07 Phoebe Melikidse College of the Canyons 2 1 2 5 4 2 4 15 BRONZE
714-09 | Arianna Roby College of the Canyons 4 4 4 12

714-10 Delaney Rogers College of the Canyons 3 3 3 9

202-04 | Shreejal Luitel Contra Costa CommunityCc| 4 1 3 8

206-13 | Cierra White Diablo Valley College 4 2 4 10

717-05 | William Kunkle East Los Angeles College 2 3 2 7 1 3 12 4 2 19 | GOLD
703-06 | Zachary Johnson El Camino College 1 2 3 6 4 4 4 18 BRONZE
103-02 | Tia Ridings Elgin Community College 3 4 3 10

705-01 Regina Forester Grossmont College 4 1 2 7 4 4 2 17 BRONZE
108-08 Melania Toczko Harper College 3 4 3 10

203-03 | Athena Rodriguez Hartnell College 4 4 4 12

105-09 | April Woolcock Highland Community Collegr| 4 4 4 12

715-02 | Althea Gevero Irvine Valley College 4 3 4 11

209-02 | Casey Hamilton Las Positas College 4 4 4 12

209-05 | Angela Vasquez Las Positas College 3 2 4 9

706-04 Paige Miller Los Angeles Valley College 4 4 4 12

501-01 Ayesha Ahmed Lower Columbia College 4 4 4 12

501-02 | Samantha Cohen Lower Columbia College 4 4 4 12

404-04 Kaylee Winslow Maricopa Speech and Debai| 3 4 1 8

107-01 Caden Fosnaugh McHenry County College 4 4 4 12

211-03 | Sarah Landeros Modesto Junior College 2 4 2 8

713-12 Riley Shapiro Moorpark College 2 4 1 7 2 4 14 BRONZE
713-13 | Grace Elise Van Valkenberg | Moorpark College 4 4 4 12

101-01 Moises Bello Moraine Valley 2 1 1 4 3 3 1 11 3 2 1 17 | GOLD
101-02 Julian Camacho Moraine Valley 2 1 3 6 2 4 1 13 2 3 4 22 | SILVER
101-04 Ethan Gallant Moraine Valley 3 4 4 11

101-07 Natalie Jurcik Moraine Valley 4 1 2 7 1 4 13 2 4 1 20 | GOLD
710-04 | Valeria Cervantes Mt. San Antonio College 2 2 1 5 3 4 3 15 BRONZE

Saturday, Apr 13, 2019 11:39AM

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals [client: Client]

Page 1



Persuasive Speaking

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
710-05 Lizeth Chimal Mt. San Antonio College 4 1 4 9

710-06 | Cindy Gutierrez Mt. San Antonio College 2 3 4 9

710-11 Edwin Ramirez Mt. San Antonio College 4 1 2 7 4 4 3 18 BRONZE
710-12 Eisa Razzak Mt. San Antonio College 3 2 1 6 2 1 4 13 4 4 4 25 | SILVER
801-03 Megan Rose Gavia Nassau Community College 1 4 2 7 4 3 2 16 BRONZE
801-05 Hernan Sanchez-Garcia Nassau Community College 1 4 4 9

801-07 | Sadek Syed Nassau Community College 1 2 4 7 4 3 4 18 BRONZE
716-02 Luis Diaz Orange Coast College 4 4 3 11

716-03 Michael Gutierrez Orange Coast College 4 3 4 11

716-04 Mara James Orange Coast College 1 4 2 7 1 2 2 12 4 1 3 | 20 |GOLD
716-06 Kayla Mercure Orange Coast College 1 2 1 4 3 4 1 12 3 3 3 |21 |SILVER
716-08 | Stefan Salazar Orange Coast College 1 4 3 8

716-14 | Victoria Vinson Orange Coast College 4 4 4 12

707-06 Ryan Laffin Palomar College 4 3 4 11

707-09 Brenna Osterhout Palomar College 1 3 4 8

707-12 Kyra Skibicki Palomar College 4 3 4 11

711-01 Elysia Adi Pasadena City College 1 1 2 4 4 2 1 11 4 1 4 | 20 | GOLD
104-01 Cahron Cross Prairie State College 4 2 4 10

104-02 Destiny Cunningham Prairie State College 3 4 3 10

104-06 Danielle Turner Prairie State College 4 2 1 7 4 4 4 19 BRONZE
304-01 Jay Allen-Bey San Antonio College 4 4 4 12

304-02 | Alejandro Canales San Antonio College 3 4 2 9

304-03 Douglas Rigdon San Antonio College 4 4 1 9

712-02 | Sara Arias Santiago Canyon College 4 4 4 12

712-09 Becky Speth Santiago Canyon College 4 4 3 11

102-01 Emma Bradley Southeastern lllinois College | 4 2 2 8

102-02 Paige Clore Southeastern lllinois College | 3 4 3 10

102-04 Kenzee Dycus Southeastern lllinois College | 2 3 1 6 2 4 4 16 BRONZE
102-13 | Tiffany Turner Southeastern lllinois College | 2 1 4 7 2 4 2 15 BRONZE
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710-02/07

710-10/14

102-03/06

206-11/01

Mt. San Antonio College

Mt. San Antonio College

Southeastern lllinois College

Diablo Valley College

Duo Interpretation

Gold
In Random School Order

Bombino - Holzinger
Janay Bombino
Mikayla Holzinger

Polachart - Wright
Osirus Polachart
Ty Wright

Cummins - Huntley
Braden Cummins
Cheriaca Huntley

Sims - Alexander
Nicole Sims
Sydney Alexander
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Duo Interpretation

Silver
In Random School Order

801-01/02 Nassau Community College Constant - Figueroa
Philippe-Nicholas Constant
Peter Figueroa

102-09/05 Southeastern lllinois College Murphy - Harrelson
Tucker Murphy
Angelica Harrelson
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Duo Interpretation

Bronze
In School Alphabetical Order

402-02/04 Northwest College Flood - Kachnowski
Trysa Flood
Brendan Kachnowski
207-01/05 Solano Community College Azpeitia - Palacios
Mo Azpeitia

Liselle Palacios

207-08/03 Solano Community College Waters - Brunie
Zach Waters
Jamie Brunie

901-07/03 Tallahassee Underwood - Marshall
Tourean Underwood
Braxten Marshall
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Duo Interpretation

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
40102107 | [annah o Casper College 4 4 4 | 12
100-03/05 | rachael Johnson College of DuPage 41 4 | 9
100-07/09 | gavin McDonnell College of DuPage 41 4 | 9
100-13/04 | 300D Trzeciak College of DuPage 4 4 4 | 12
20602103 | yestin Grawlord Diablo Valley College 333 | 9
206-04/08 | Matthew Denny Diablo Valley College 2 3 3 | 8
206-11/01 | Biopie SIS e Diablo Valley College 3 21 |6/ 212 |1 | 424 21 cow
71706007 | Gpanes Yound EastLos Angeles College | 4 4 4 | 12
405-02/03 | Ramans Gstos Es0inoza | g pasy Community College | 4 4 2 | 10
405-07/04 | Jcaruna El Paso Community College | 4 4 4 | 12
301-01/02 | {orra Edmands Lone Star College-North Hai| 4 3 2 | 9
706-03/01 | ‘jonnifer flertera Los Angeles Valley College | 4 4 2 | 10
107-03/04 | padia Merada McHenry County College | 4 4 4 | 12
7130411 | Rapnma Sook Moorpark College 14 3 | 8
71307109 | psaneth Melcher Moorpark College 3 4 4 | 11
101-05/09 | Lonnifer Sutierrez Moraine Valley 4 41 | 9
71002107 | yarav Bombino Mt. San Antonio College 1 2 1 | 4 31| 9|3 11 |14 coLD
710-1014 | PSS Polachart Mt. San Antonio College 2 11 | 4| 423 13 4 3 | 21  GOLD
801-01/02 Egiir?thai;]rtljiacgc;Ias Consta Nassau Community College | 2 2 1 5 3 2 3 13 4 4 4 | 25 |SILVER
go1-06/04 | 4BSenft Nassau Community College | 4 3 2 | 9
402-0204 | gvsaFlood | Northwest College 2 31 | 6| 414 |15 BRONZE
1110302 | gahnoor "M Jamal | Gakton Community College | 4 4 4 | 12
716-05/13 'j‘iiwg (,Egﬂi%v Orange Coast College 3 4 2 9
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Duo Interpretation

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
707-02/01 | MikolFlamino Palomar College 3 4 4 |11

30303001 | perind Sefards Ranger College 4 4 4 |12

708-05/10 | Sailey Helmick Saddleback College 4 3 4 |11

207-01/05 | Mofizreitia . Solano Community College | 1 2 3 | 6 | 4 4 1 | 15 BRONZE
207-08/03 | 4ach Waters Solano Community College | 1 2 4 | 7 | 4 4 4 | 19 BRONZE
102-03/06 | gjagen Summins Southeastern lllinois College| 1 1 2 | 4 | 1 3 4 |12 | 4 3 2 |21 | GOLD

10208112 | JuvLlewis = Southeastern lllinois College| 2 2 4 | 8

102:00/05 | packer Murhy, Southeastern lllinois College. 1 1 3 | 5| 2 4 2 |13 | 2 4 4 |23 |SILVER
901-04/02 | Granes Metzaer Tallahassee 2 4 4 |10

901-07/03 | gourean Linderwood Tallahassee 313 | 7|3 44 |18 BRONZE
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101-06
401-03
711-02
108-05
108-07
708-01

Moraine Valley

Casper College
Pasadena City College
Harper College

Harper College
Saddleback College

Impromptu Speaking

Gold

In Random School Order

Abby Hanrahan
Carter Dunn

Monica Flores-Garcia
Sabrina Martinez
Haley Singer

Kate Cohee
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Impromptu Speaking
Sil
In Randomlggr:ool Order

110-03 College of Lake County Yvonne Montano
710-03 Mt. San Antonio College Caitlyn Carr
402-05 Northwest College Jared Lange
703-03 EI Camino College Mina Deshler
716-01 Orange Coast College James Depersis
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401-05
109-11
709-03
703-07
705-04
108-10
108-11
715-06
209-04
204-02
710-01
716-07
716-09
711-07
711-05
711-03
102-11
102-10
102-14
302-10

Impromptu Speaking

Casper College

College of DuPage

Cypress College

El Camino College
Grossmont College

Harper College

Harper College

Irvine Valley College

Las Positas College

Merced

Mt. San Antonio College
Orange Coast College
Orange Coast College
Pasadena City College
Pasadena City College
Pasadena City College
Southeastern lllinois College
Southeastern lllinois College
Southeastern lllinois College
Tyler Junior College

Bronze

In School Alphabetical Order

Izzy Garcia
Samantha Powers
Isaac Ramnani

Ben Mason

Andrew Jassick
Ushna Zamir
Kristina Zaslavskaya
Sarah Wilson
Brennan Mock
Gustavo Garcia
Mohamad Almouazzen
Jon Paley

Talon Stradley
Sasha Rabich

Matt Lyng

Aaron Garcia

Jacob Rice
Christian Murray
Donovyn Valdez
Nick White
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Impromptu Speaking 2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
205-02 Patrick Mullholland Butte College 2 4 4 10

401-01 Chloe Adkins Casper College 4 3 1 8

401-03 | Carter Dunn Casper College 17 1 2 4 11 4 10 2 2 1 15 | GOLD
401-05 Izzy Garcia Casper College 3 2 1 6 4 4 4 18 BRONZE
208-03 Leo Polonsky City College of San Francisc| 4 4 4 12

109-11 Samantha Powers College of DuPage 1 2 4 7 4 3 4 18 BRONZE
110-01 Daisy Daniel College of Lake County 3 3 4 10

110-03 | Yvonne Montano College of Lake County 3 1 3 7 11 4 13 4 4 4 | 25 |SILVER
709-01 Nate Garcia Cypress College 4 3 4 11

709-03 Isaac Ramnani Cypress College 4 2 1 7 4 4 4 19 BRONZE
709-04 | Jene Viray Cypress College 4 4 4 12

305-04 | Joe Michael Salinas Del Mar College 3 4 3 10

703-03 Mina Deshler El Camino College 2 1 3 6 3 3 1 13 4 4 4 25 | SILVER
703-07 Ben Mason El Camino College 2 1 4 7 4 2 4 17 BRONZE
703-09 | Shayan Saadat El Camino College 3 4 1 8

703-10 Nathaniel Stephenson El Camino College 4 2 2 8

703-12 | Alexandra Vandenberg El Camino College 2 2 4 8

405-01 Aylin Alvarado El Paso Community College | 4 4 4 12

405-05 Katelin Summers El Paso Community College | 4 4 4 12

405-08 | andree sanchez-soto El Paso Community College | 4 4 4 12

705-02 Brenden Hawk Grossmont College 4 4 4 12

705-03 | Theo Hayes Grossmont College 4 3 3 10

705-04 | Andrew Jassick Grossmont College 1 3 2 6 4 4 4 18 BRONZE
705-05 | Catherine Texiera Grossmont College 4 4 4 12

108-02 Diego Cruz Harper College 4 3 4 11

108-04 Dylan Hildebrand Harper College 4 1 4 9

108-05 | Sabrina Martinez Harper College 1 2 1 4 1 2 4 11 1 3 3 18 | GOLD
108-07 Haley Singer Harper College 2 2 2 6 1 1 1 9 4 4 3 | 20 |GOLD
108-10 Ushna Zamir Harper College 3 1 2 6 2 2 4 14 BRONZE
108-11 Kristina Zaslavskaya Harper College 1 4 1 6 4 3 3 16 BRONZE
105-01 Alec Aurand Highland Community Collegi| 4 4 4 12

715-06 | Sarah Wilson Irvine Valley College 1 2 4 7 4 3 3 17 BRONZE
209-01 Alfonso Gonzales Las Positas College 1 3 4 8

209-04 Brennan Mock Las Positas College 4 1 2 7 3 2 2 14 BRONZE
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Impromptu Speaking

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
501-03 Mitchell Levy Lower Columbia College 4 4 4 12

501-04 Lydia Partridge Lower Columbia College 4 4 4 12

501-05 Eli Tovar Lower Columbia College 3 4 4 11

204-01 Jessee Espinosa Merced 4 3 4 11

204-02 | Gustavo Garcia Merced 2 3 1 6 3 4 4 17 BRONZE
713-03 Kaitlyn Carpenter Moorpark College 4 4 4 12

713-05 | Aveista Helmandi Moorpark College 4 1 3 8

713-06 Juan Maldonado Moorpark College 4 2 4 10

713-10 | Arali Seneviratne Moorpark College 2 4 2 8

101-06 | Abby Hanrahan Moraine Valley 1 1 2 4 2 3 3 12 1 2 2 17 | GOLD
710-01 Mohamad Almouazzen Mt. San Antonio College 3 2 2 7 4 3 1 15 BRONZE
710-03 | Caitlyn Carr Mt. San Antonio College 2 2 1 5 4 2 1 12 4 4 4 | 24 |SILVER
710-09 | Gregory Nunez Mt. San Antonio College 2 4 4 10

710-13 | Shanae Wong Mt. San Antonio College 3 4 2 9

402-05 Jared Lange Northwest College 2 1 1 4 2 4 3 13 3 4 4 24 | SILVER
716-01 James Depersis Orange Coast College 1 2 3 6 2 1 1 10 4 3 4 | 21 |SILVER
716-07 | Jon Paley Orange Coast College 2 1 4 7 2 4 1 14 BRONZE
716-09 | Talon Stradley Orange Coast College 1 3 3 7 4 2 4 17 BRONZE
716-10 Kaung Thiha Orange Coast College 4 4 3 11

716-11 Heather Tosta Orange Coast College 4 4 4 12

716-12 Raymond Tu Orange Coast College 1 4 3 8

707-03 | Amira Hamideh Palomar College 4 4 4 12

707-04 Brandon Hough Palomar College 4 2 3 9

707-05 Katie Kintz Palomar College 4 4 2 10

707-08 Derek Matlock Palomar College 4 4 4 12

711-02 Monica Flores-Garcia Pasadena City College 1T 1 1 3 11 2 7 3 1 2 13 | GOLD
711-03 | Aaron Garcia Pasadena City College 1 4 1 6 4 4 4 18 BRONZE
711-05 Matt Lyng Pasadena City College 1 2 3 6 4 4 3 17 BRONZE
711-07 | Sasha Rabich Pasadena City College 2 4 1 7 3 4 2 16 BRONZE
104-03 Elijah Leake Prairie State College 1 4 3 8

104-04 Esmeralda Manzo Prairie State College 4 2 4 10

701-01 Kevork Abechian Rio Hondo College 4 4 4 12

701-04 Diana Laureano Rio Hondo College 4 3 1 8

701-05 Brandon Leon Rio Hondo College 4 4 1 9
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Impromptu Speaking

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
701-06 Edgar Minasyan Rio Hondo College 3 4 3 10

708-01 Kate Cohee Saddleback College 3 1 3 7 1 2 11 2 1 1 15 | GOLD
708-04 | Joe Hana Saddleback College 3 3 4 10

704-01 Luiza Barreto-Rodrigues San Diego Mesa College 4 3 4 11

704-03 | Oakley Hawkes San Diego Mesa College 4 4 4 12

704-05 | Vanessa Rock San Diego Mesa College 4 1 4 9

306-01 Jorge Aguilar San Jacinto College North 4 4 4 12

702-01 Brandon Chase Santa Monica College 4 4 4 12

702-03 | Genevieve Faherty Santa Monica College 4 4 4 12

702-04 | Chern Xun Gan Santa Monica College 3 4 2 9

702-05 | Shaindi Schwebel Santa Monica College 4 4 4 12

702-06 Dom Smith Santa Monica College 3 4 4 11

712-03 | Shalin Brahmbhatt Santiago Canyon College 2 4 4 10

712-04 | Gavin Burke Santiago Canyon College 4 4 4 12

712-05 | Samone Harris Santiago Canyon College 2 4 4 10

712-06 | Aidan Kato Santiago Canyon College 4 4 3 11

712-08 | Tyler Nichols Santiago Canyon College 4 4 4 12

712-10 Brianna Vigoa Santiago Canyon College 4 4 3 11

102-07 Bradley Hydrick Southeastern lllinois College | 4 4 2 10

102-10 | Christian Murray Southeastern lllinois College | 3 1 1 5 4 4 4 17 BRONZE
102-11 Jacob Rice Southeastern lllinois College | 1 3 2 6 3 4 2 15 BRONZE
102-14 Donovyn Valdez Southeastern lllinois College | 2 3 2 7 3 4 2 16 BRONZE
302-02 | Cooper Ezell Tyler Junior College 4 3 1 8

302-04 Daniella Juarez Tyler Junior College 4 4 4 12

302-05 Michelle Lopez Tyler Junior College 4 2 4 10

302-07 Laurel Maynard Tyler Junior College 3 4 4 11

302-10 Nick White Tyler Junior College 2 1 2 5 2 4 3 14 BRONZE
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Program Oral Interpretation

Gold
In Random School Order

301-01 Lone Star College-North Harris Tierra Edmonds
102-03 Southeastern lllinois College Braden Cummins
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Program Oral Interpretation

Silver
In Random School Order

710-14 Mt. San Antonio College Ty Wright
801-01 Nassau Community College Philippe-Nicholas Constant
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206-03
206-06
206-01
710-10
801-02
716-13
711-11
102-06

Program Oral Interpretation

Diablo Valley College

Diablo Valley College

Diablo Valley College

Mt. San Antonio College
Nassau Community College
Orange Coast College
Pasadena City College
Southeastern lllinois College

Bronze

In School Alphabetical Order

Vegas Darst-Horn
La-La Miller
Sydney Alexander
Osirus Polachart
Peter Figueroa
Jinno Vicencio
Michael Williams
Cheriaca Huntley
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Program Oral Interpretation

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
205-01 Madison Cowan Butte College 4 4 4 12

401-05 Izzy Garcia Casper College 3 4 4 11

109-08 | Jennalyn Mendiola College of DuPage 4 3 4 11

109-14 | Alexandra Weston College of DuPage 4 4 4 12

110-02 | Camille Mcneal College of Lake County 3 3 4 10

202-02 | Gabriella Hernandez Contra Costa CommunityCc| 4 4 4 12

305-02 Kimberly Porfirio Del Mar College 4 4 3 11

305-03 Felix Pulido (drop) Del Mar College 4

206-01 Sydney Alexander Diablo Valley College 2 2 2 6 2 4 4 16 BRONZE
206-03 | Vegas Darst-Horn Diablo Valley College 1 2 2 5 4 4 4 17 BRONZE
206-04 Matthew Denny Diablo Valley College 4 3 1 8

206-06 La-La Miller Diablo Valley College 1 2 4 7 4 3 4 18 BRONZE
717-01 Eddie Diaz East Los Angeles College 2 3 3 8

703-09 | Shayan Saadat El Camino College 4 4 2 10

103-01 Kristin Aagard Elgin Community College 4 4 4 12

108-07 Haley Singer Harper College 4 4 3 11

209-03 Dominic Landicho Las Positas College 4 3 4 11

301-01 Tierra Edmonds Lone Star College-NorthHar| 1 1 2 4 2 2 3 11 2 1 1 15 | GOLD
713-09 Margot Rowe Moorpark College 4 1 3 8

101-05 | Jennifer Gutierrez Moraine Valley 3 4 2 9

101-09 David Ward Moraine Valley 3 2 4 9

710-10 | Osirus Polachart Mt. San Antonio College 1T 1 1 3 4 4 4 15 BRONZE
710-14 | Ty Wright Mt. San Antonio College 1 1 3 5 11 4 11 3 3 4 |21 |SILVER
801-01 Philippe-Nicholas Constant | Nassau Community College | 2 2 1 5 4 1 1 11 3 | 20 | SILVER
801-02 Peter Figueroa Nassau Community College | 2 4 1 7 4 2 1 14 BRONZE
802-03 Harold Centeno Northern Virginia Communit | 3 2 4 9

402-02 Trysa Flood Northwest College 2 2 4 8

402-04 Brendan Kachnowski Northwest College 2 4 2 8

716-13 | Jinno Vicencio Orange Coast College 1 4 2 7 1 4 2 14 BRONZE
711-11 Michael Williams Pasadena City College 4 1 1 6 4 3 3 16 BRONZE
704-01 Luiza Barreto-Rodrigues San Diego Mesa College 4 4 4 12

207-02 | Courtney Beale Solano Community College 4 3 4 11

102-03 Braden Cummins Southeastern lllinois College | 1 1 1 3 3 4 2 12 1 4 2 19 | GOLD
102-06 | Cheriaca Huntley Southeastern lllinois College | 4 1 1 6 3 4 4 17 BRONZE
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Program Oral Interpretation

Code Name

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals
School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
901-03 Braxten Marshall Tallahassee 3 3 4 10
901-06 Isabella Ruiz Tallahassee 3 4 3 10
302-09 Johnny Vasallo Tyler Junior College 2 4 3 9
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Informative

Gold
In Random School Order

710-13 Mt. San Antonio College Shanae Wong
101-01 Moraine Valley Moises Bello
801-04 Nassau Community College T'chad Ross
716-06 Orange Coast College Kayla Mercure
109-01 College of DuPage Amy Ayyad
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Informative

Silver
In Random School Order

711-12 Pasadena City College Sarah Yim
801-07 Nassau Community College Sadek Syed
715-04 Irvine Valley College Sana Khan
717-05 East Los Angeles College William Kunkle
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401-03
109-07
109-05
714-12
703-12
108-06
107-03
211-04
713-08
101-02
710-02
710-11
402-03
104-04
102-04
102-14

Casper College

College of DuPage

College of DuPage

College of the Canyons

El Camino College

Harper College

McHenry County College
Modesto Junior College
Moorpark College

Moraine Valley

Mt. San Antonio College

Mt. San Antonio College
Northwest College

Prairie State College
Southeastern lllinois College
Southeastern lllinois College

Informative

Bronze

In School Alphabetical Order

Carter Dunn
Gavin McDonnell
Anita Kucklewski
Kayla Tarkuc
Alexandra Vandenberg
Hayley Multon
Nadia Merida
Kendra McKinley
Nickon Razi
Julian Camacho
Janay Bombino
Edwin Ramirez
Abigaile Grubb
Esmeralda Manzo
Kenzee Dycus
Donovyn Valdez
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Informative

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
401-03 | Carter Dunn Casper College 2 1 3 6 4 1 2 13 BRONZE
401-04 | Jae Fletcher Casper College 1 4 4 9

401-06 | Thayne Macy Casper College 3 3 4 10

201-04 Nicol Taylor Chabot College 4 4 4 12

109-01 Amy Ayyad College of DuPage 2 2 1 5 2 1 3 11 3 2 17 | GOLD
109-05 | Anita Kucklewski College of DuPage 1 2 2 5 4 4 4 17 BRONZE
109-07 | Gavin McDonnell College of DuPage 3 1 2 6 4 4 4 18 BRONZE
403-01 Brook Seal College of Southern Idaho 4 4 4 12

714-08 Pierce Monahan College of the Canyons 1 4 3 8

714-12 Kayla Tarkuc College of the Canyons 4 2 1 7 3 4 3 17 BRONZE
202-01 Aman Butt Contra Costa CommunityCc| 4 4 4 12

202-04 | Shreejal Luitel Contra Costa CommunityCc| 4 4 4 12

305-01 Kendall Messer Del Mar College 3 4 4 11

305-04 | Joe Michael Salinas Del Mar College 4 4 4 12

206-13 | Cierra White Diablo Valley College 2 4 4 10

717-04 Fidencio Jimenez East Los Angeles College 4 4 1 9

717-05 William Kunkle East Los Angeles College 1 2 1 4 2 3 3 12 3 3 3 21 | SILVER
703-12 | Alexandra Vandenberg El Camino College 2 4 1 7 4 3 4 18 BRONZE
108-05 | Sabrina Martinez Harper College 2 4 4 10

108-06 Hayley Multon Harper College 3 3 1 7 4 3 3 17 BRONZE
108-08 Melania Toczko Harper College 4 3 2 9

108-10 Ushna Zamir Harper College 2 2 4 8

108-11 Kristina Zaslavskaya Harper College 4 3 3 10

105-02 Lucas Boomgarden Highland Community Collegt| 4 3 2 9

105-05 Michelle Johnson Highland Community Collegi| 4 4 4 12

105-07 Tommy Tempel Highland Community Collegi| 4 4 4 12

106-03 | Theresa Kowalski lllinois Central College 4 4 4 12

715-04 Sana Khan Irvine Valley College 1 1 3 5 2 4 1 12 3 2 4 21 | SILVER
715-06 | Sarah Wilson Irvine Valley College 3 4 3 10

209-02 | Casey Hamilton Las Positas College 4 4 4 12

209-04 Brennan Mock Las Positas College 4 4 1 9

706-04 Paige Miller Los Angeles Valley College 4 4 4 12

501-03 Mitchell Levy Lower Columbia College 4 4 4 12

404-04 Kaylee Winslow Maricopa Speech and Debal| 2 2 4 8
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Informative

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
107-03 Nadia Merida McHenry County College 3 1 1 5 4 2 4 15 BRONZE
211-01 Alexis Gerardo Modesto Junior College 4 4 4 12

211-04 Kendra McKinley Modesto Junior College 4 2 1 7 4 3 4 18 BRONZE
713-02 TJ Barnholtz Moorpark College 3 1 4 8

713-08 Nickon Razi Moorpark College 4 1 1 6 3 4 1 14 BRONZE
713-12 Riley Shapiro Moorpark College 4 3 4 11

101-01 Moises Bello Moraine Valley 1T 1 2 4 1 2 2 9 4 1 1 15 | GOLD
101-02 | Julian Camacho Moraine Valley 1 4 1 6 1 4 3 14 BRONZE
710-02 | Janay Bombino Mt. San Antonio College 1 2 2 5 4 4 14 BRONZE
710-03 | Caitlyn Carr Mt. San Antonio College 2 4 2 8

710-06 | Cindy Gutierrez Mt. San Antonio College 3 2 3 8

710-09 | Gregory Nunez Mt. San Antonio College 3 4 4 11

710-11 Edwin Ramirez Mt. San Antonio College 4 1 1 6 4 4 4 18 BRONZE
710-13 | Shanae Wong Mt. San Antonio College 2 1 3 6 2 1 2 11 2 1 3 17 | GOLD
801-04 | T'chad Ross Nassau Community College 1 3 1 5 2 1 1 9 4 4 1 18 | GOLD
801-07 | Sadek Syed Nassau Community College 17 1 2 4 11 4 10 2 4 4 | 20 |SILVER
802-04 | Afreen Gillani Northern Virginia Communit | 4 4 4 12

402-03 | Abigaile Grubb Northwest College 1 3 3 7 4 3 4 18 BRONZE
716-02 Luis Diaz Orange Coast College 4 2 2 8

716-06 Kayla Mercure Orange Coast College 1 3 3 7 1 2 1 11 2 2 16 | GOLD
716-11 Heather Tosta Orange Coast College 3 4 3 10

707-05 Katie Kintz Palomar College 4 4 4 12

707-06 Ryan Laffin Palomar College 3 3 4 10

707-09 Brenna Osterhout Palomar College 4 3 4 11

707-12 Kyra Skibicki Palomar College 4 4 4 12

711-12 | Sarah Yim Pasadena City College 2 1 4 7 1 2 2 12 4 4 4 | 24 |SILVER
104-03 Elijah Leake Prairie State College 2 4 4 10

104-04 Esmeralda Manzo Prairie State College 1 3 3 7 3 2 2 14 BRONZE
104-05 | Julia Porco Prairie State College 4 2 3 9

303-02 Barbara Romero Ranger College 4 4 4 12

304-02 | Alejandro Canales San Antonio College 2 4 4 10

304-03 Douglas Rigdon San Antonio College 3 2 4 9

704-02 Reyna Garcia San Diego Mesa College 4 4 4 12

704-04 | Aislinn Roberts San Diego Mesa College 4 3 2 9
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Informative

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
207-05 Liselle Palacios Solano Community College 4 4 4 12
102-01 Emma Bradley Southeastern lllinois College | 4 2 2 8
102-04 Kenzee Dycus Southeastern lllinois College | 4 1 2 7 3 4 4 18 BRONZE
102-10 | Christian Murray Southeastern lllinois College | 4 4 4 12
102-11 Jacob Rice Southeastern lllinois College | 2 3 3 8
102-14 Donovyn Valdez Southeastern lllinois College | 3 1 2 6 3 4 4 17 BRONZE
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Dramatic Interpretation

Gold
In Random School Order

301-02 Lone Star College-North Harris Quincy Gentry

711-08 Pasadena City College Giselle Mariel De Silva
713-07 Moorpark College Elisabeth Melcher
206-11 Diablo Valley College Nicole Sims

109-06 College of DuPage Djimon Lewis
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Dramatic Interpretation

Silver
In Random School Order

710-07 Mt. San Antonio College Mikayla Holzinger
102-12 Southeastern lllinois College Jasmine Teston
102-13 Southeastern lllinois College Tiffany Turner
704-05 San Diego Mesa College Vanessa Rock
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109-03
109-09
709-02
206-08
206-05
705-04
705-01
713-04
716-08
711-10
708-05
207-08
102-05
901-05
901-01

Dramatic Interpretation

College of DuPage

College of DuPage
Cypress College

Diablo Valley College
Diablo Valley College
Grossmont College
Grossmont College
Moorpark College

Orange Coast College
Pasadena City College
Saddleback College
Solano Community College
Southeastern lllinois College
Tallahassee

Tallahassee

Bronze

In School Alphabetical Order

Rachael Johnson
Brooke Morenz
Jolene Gazman
Chris Pratt
Miranda Hansen
Andrew Jassick
Regina Forester
Sabrina Cook
Stefan Salazar
Patricia Whitehead
Bailey Helmick
Zach Waters
Angelica Harrelson
Tatyana Penn
Gabrielle Asselin
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Dramatic Interpretation

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
401-01 Chloe Adkins Casper College 4 3 3 10

401-02 Hannah Arnold Casper College 4 4 1 9

401-07 Kaelan Rodriguez Casper College 4 2 4 10

109-03 Rachael Johnson College of DuPage 3 2 2 7 3 4 4 18 BRONZE
109-04 | Johanna Kando College of DuPage 4 3 4 11

109-06 Djimon Lewis College of DuPage 2 1 1 4 2 2 9 4 3 1 17 | GOLD
109-09 Brooke Morenz College of DuPage 3 1 1 5 2 4 3 14 BRONZE
109-13 | Jacob Trzeciak College of DuPage 4 4 4 12

202-03 | Xavier Johnson Contra Costa CommunityCc| 4 4 3 11

709-02 | Jolene Gazman Cypress College 1 3 2 6 4 3 4 17 BRONZE
206-02 | Justin Crawford Diablo Valley College 4 4 3 11

206-05 Miranda Hansen Diablo Valley College 3 2 1 6 3 4 4 17 BRONZE
206-07 Tanya Prabhakar Diablo Valley College 3 3 4 10

206-08 | Chris Pratt Diablo Valley College 1 3 2 6 2 4 4 16 BRONZE
206-11 Nicole Sims Diablo Valley College 1 1 4 6 3 1 1 11 3 1 1 16 | GOLD
703-07 Ben Mason El Camino College 3 4 2 9

405-01 Aylin Alvarado El Paso Community College | 4 4 3 11

405-06 miraya Rocha Vejar El Paso Community College | 4 4 4 12

103-02 | Tia Ridings Elgin Community College 3 2 4 9

705-01 Regina Forester Grossmont College 4 2 1 7 4 4 4 19 BRONZE
705-03 | Theo Hayes Grossmont College 4 4 1 9

705-04 | Andrew Jassick Grossmont College 2 4 1 7 4 3 4 18 BRONZE
203-01 Valerie Becerra Hartnell College 4 4 4 12

105-01 Alec Aurand Highland Community Collegi| 4 4 4 12

105-04 Maggie Finazzo Highland Community Collegi| 4 4 2 10

105-06 Luthien Jonis Highland Community Collegc| 4 3 1 8

105-09 | April Woolcock Highland Community Collegr| 4 4 4 12

106-01 Katy Henderson lllinois Central College 4 4 4 12

106-02 | Tytiana Jemison lllinois Central College 4 4 4 12

209-05 | Angela Vasquez Las Positas College 4 4 3 11

301-02 | Quincy Gentry Lone Star College-NorthHar| 1 1 2 4 1 2 2 9 1 4 15 | GOLD
301-03 Darian Jackson Lone Star College-NorthHar| 2 2 4 8

706-02 lliana Figueroa Los Angeles Valley College 4 2 2 8

501-02 | Samantha Cohen Lower Columbia College 4 4 2 10
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Dramatic Interpretation

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
107-02 | Audre Knecht McHenry County College 1 4 4 9

713-04 | Sabrina Cook Moorpark College 2 4 1 7 4 4 4 19 BRONZE
713-07 Elisabeth Melcher Moorpark College 2 1 1 4 4 1 4 13 2 2 2 19 | GOLD
713-11 Nathan Shapiro Moorpark College 4 2 4 10

713-13 | Grace Elise Van Valkenberg | Moorpark College 4 1 3 8

101-03 Breanne Frausto Moraine Valley 4 4 4 12

101-07 Natalie Jurcik Moraine Valley 4 3 3 10

710-05 Lizeth Chimal Mt. San Antonio College 3 2 4 9

710-07 Mikayla Holzinger Mt. San Antonio College 2 2 2 6 1 2 10 4 3 3 20 | SILVER
801-03 Megan Rose Gavia Nassau Community College | 3 3 4 10

801-05 Hernan Sanchez-Garcia Nassau Community College | 3 3 4 10

801-06 | ZB Senft Nassau Community College | 4 4 2 10

402-01 Dominic Damiano Northwest College 4 1 4 9

111-02 Dominick Cardella Oakton Community College 4 4 4 12

716-08 | Stefan Salazar Orange Coast College 1 1 3 5 3 3 3 14 BRONZE
716-09 | Talon Stradley Orange Coast College 4 1 4 9

716-14 | Victoria Vinson Orange Coast College 2 4 4 10

711-04 Natalie Hokanson Pasadena City College 3 4 4 11

711-08 | Giselle Mariel De Silva Pasadena City College 1 3 3 7 2 3 1 13 2 2 18 | GOLD
711-10 Patricia Whitehead Pasadena City College 1 3 2 6 4 4 2 16 BRONZE
104-01 Cahron Cross Prairie State College 4 2 4 10

104-02 Destiny Cunningham Prairie State College 2 4 4 10

104-06 Danielle Turner Prairie State College 2 4 4 10

701-01 Kevork Abechian Rio Hondo College 4 4 4 12

701-03 Melissa Gonzalez Rio Hondo College 4 4 4 12

708-02 | Cameron Conner Saddleback College 3 4 4 11

708-03 Marissa Guillen Saddleback College 4 1 4 9

708-05 Bailey Helmick Saddleback College 4 2 1 7 4 4 4 19 BRONZE
304-01 Jay Allen-Bey San Antonio College 2 3 3 8

704-05 | Vanessa Rock San Diego Mesa College 17 1 1 3 2 4 1 10 4 4 3 21 | SILVER
704-06 | Austin Waterhouse San Diego Mesa College 4 4 4 12

712-10 Brianna Vigoa Santiago Canyon College 4 4 4 12

207-01 Mo Azpeitia Solano Community College 4 3 1 8

207-03 | Jamie Brunie Solano Community College 3 4 4 11

Saturday, Apr 13, 2019 11:41AM

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals [client: Client]

Page 2



Dramatic Interpretation

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals

Code Name School Prelims Cume Semis Cume Finals Cume Honors
207-08 | Zach Waters Solano Community College 3 1 3 7 4 2 4 17 BRONZE
102-02 Paige Clore Southeastern lllinois College | 4 4 4 12

102-05 | Angelica Harrelson Southeastern lllinois College | 1 1 4 6 4 4 4 18 BRONZE
102-08 Billy Lewis Southeastern lllinois College | 3 2 4 9

102-09 | Tucker Murphy Southeastern lllinois College | 1 4 4 9

102-12 Jasmine Teston Southeastern lllinois College | 1 1 2 4 4 1 3 12 3 4 4 23 | SILVER
102-13 | Tiffany Turner Southeastern lllinois College | 2 2 3 7 1 2 1 11 2 4 4 | 21 |SILVER
901-01 Gabrielle Asselin Tallahassee 1 4 2 7 4 4 3 18 BRONZE
901-04 Charles Metzger Tallahassee 2 4 4 10

901-05 | Tatyana Penn Tallahassee 2 3 2 7 4 4 4 19 BRONZE
302-01 Mackenzie Clayton Tyler Junior College 4 4 3 11

302-03 Julio Flores Tyler Junior College 4 4 A1 9

302-06 | Gio Lua Tyler Junior College 1 4 3 8

302-08 | Carson Moreland Tyler Junior College 2 4 4 10

Saturday, Apr 13, 2019 11:41AM

2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals [client: Client]

Page 3



Interpreters’ Theatre

Gold
In Random School Order

301-01/02/03 Lone Star College-North Harris WYT FEAR
Tierra Edmonds
Quincy Gentry
Darian Jackson

708-01/03/06/08/09 Saddleback College Chinga La Migra
Kate Cohee
Marissa Guillen
Lacey Hickerson
Mariana Meideros
Sergio Ochoa
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Interpreters’ Theatre

Silver
In Random School Order

710-02/07/08 Mt. San Antonio College Know Your Place
Janay Bombino
Mikayla Holzinger
Grace Kim

206-04/02/07 Diablo Valley College Let's Eat Grandma!
Matthew Denny
Justin Crawford
Tanya Prabhakar
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Interpreters’ Theatre

Bronze
In School Alphabetical Order

716-06/09/14 Orange Coast College Z's
Kayla Mercure
Talon Stradley
Victoria Vinson
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Name

’08-01/03/06/08/09 Chinga La Migra
301-01/02/03 WYT FEAR

206-04/02/07 Let's Eat Grandma!
710-02/07/08 Know Your Place

716-06/09/14 Z's

Interpreters’ Theatre
Rankings as of Gold Round

Prelims Bronze Gold Honors
ww WwW ww Ww WL W w WWL GOLD
WwWWwW LL WWWWWW w WWL GOLD
W LWWWLL WL WL WLW LLW SILVER
LL WWWWWW LW WL w LLW SILVER
WwW LL WWWW LW LW LWL BRONZE
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Interpreters’ Theatre
2019 Phi Rho Pi Nationals
Speaker Points

2
& §F & F g
g S 3 r I
A
708-01/03/06/08/09 Chinga La Migra 1452 97.2 0 0 487
2710-02/07/08 Know Your Place 145.0 97.5 0 0 49.0
3301-01/02/03 WYT FEAR 144.0 97.0 0 0 485
4716-06/09/14 Z's 144.0 95.5 0 0 475
708-85/04/07/10/02 This Thing of Ours 141.0 95.0 0 0 47.
6206-04/02/07 Let's Eat Grandma! 141.0 94.0 0 0 47.0
7207-01/02/08 First and Last 130.8 87.3 0 0 433
8716-05/13/04 Move Fast and Break Things 130.2 87.7 0 0 442
9802-05/03/02 The End Of The End 1254 829 0 0 41.9
10206-04/02/07 Justin Crawford 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
708101/03/06/08/09 Marissa Guillen 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
7081@5/04/07/10/02 Joe Hana 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
13710-02/07/08 Mikayla Holzinger 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
14716-05/13/04 Jinno Vicencio 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
15716-06/09/14 Talon Stradley 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
16207-01/02/08 Courtney Beale 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
17301-01/02/03 Quincy Gentry 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
18802-05/03/02 Harold Centeno 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
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Parli Debate

Gold
In Random School Order

601-02/01 Kansas City Kansas Community College Sullivan - Rose
Royal Sullivan
Never Rose

701-07/02 Rio Hondo College Minasyan - Campillo
Edward Minasyan
Carolina Campillo

711-01/06 Pasadena City College Adi - Mekhitarian
Elysia Adi
Poema Oleas Mekhitarian

302-10/02 Tyler Junior College White - Ezell
Nick White
Cooper Ezell

716-07/12 Orange Coast College Paley - Tu
Jon Paley
Raymond Tu

108-04/09 Harper College Hildebrand - Vanderbleek
Dylan Hildebrand
Ethan Vanderbleek
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402-01/05 Northwest College

703-06/04 EI Camino College

703-10/02 EI Camino College

703-07/12 EI Camino College

713-01/14 Moorpark College

713-03/05 Moorpark College

Parli Debate

Silver

In Random School Order

Damiano - Lange
Dominic Damiano
Jared Lange

Johnson - Eades
Zachary Johnson
Connor Eades

Stephenson - Barillec
Nathaniel Stephenson
Jonas Le Barillec

Mason - Vandenberg
Ben Mason
Alexandra Vandenberg

Alpert - White
Josh Alpert
William White

Carpenter - Helmandi
Kaitlyn Carpenter
Aveista Helmandi
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109-06/14 College of DuPage

109/502-02/01 College of DuPage

709-01/03 Cypress College

703-11/03 EI Camino College

211/207-02/06 Modesto Junior College

710-01/12 Mt. San Antonio College

402-02/03 Northwest College

716-01/10 Orange Coast College

711-07/11 Pasadena City College

701-04/05 Rio Hondo College

704-06/02 San Diego Mesa College

210-07/05 Santa Rosa Junior College

Parli Debate

Bronze
In School Alphabetical Order

Lewis - Weston
Djimon Lewis
Alexandra Weston

Fondel - Schubert
Jake Fondel
Austin Schubert

Garcia - Ramnani
Nate Garcia
Isaac Ramnani

Tahvildari - Deshler
Raquel Tahvildari
Mina Deshler

Gould - Poblete
Gavin Gould
Kate Poblete

Almouazzen - Razzak
Mohamad Almouazzen
Eisa Razzak

Flood - Grubb
Trysa Flood
Abigaile Grubb

Depersis - Thiha
James Depersis
Kaung Thiha

Rabich - Williams
Sasha Rabich
Michael Williams

Laureano - Leon
Diana Laureano
Brandon Leon

Waterhouse - Garcia
Austin Waterhouse
Reyna Garcia

Riley - Persinger
Nick Riley
Ava Persinger
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Parli Debate

Rankings as of Gold Round

Name Prelims Bronze Gold Honors
716-07/12 Paley - Tu W W L W L W WLW  WWL GOLD
108-04/09 Hildebrand - Vanderbleek W W W W L L wwWwW  WLW GOLD
601-02/01 Sullivan - Rose L W W W W L WWwW L WwW GOLD
701-07/02 Minasyan - Campillo L w L W W W wWwWwW  WLW GOLD
711-01/06 Adi - Mekhitarian W L W W W W WWwW L WwW GOLD
302-10/02 White - Ezell W W W W W L WW L WWW GOLD
703-10/02 Stephenson - Barillec W W wW W W W WWW LLW SILVER
713-03/05 Carpenter - Helmandi W W W W W W WWwW LWL SILVER
703-06/04 Johnson - Eades W W L W W W LWW WLL SILVER
713-01/14 Alpert - White W W W wW L L WWW LWL SILVER
402-01/05 Damiano - Lange W W wW W L W WwWwW  WLL SILVER
703-07/12 Mason - Vandenberg w W W L L W WWL LLL SILVER
211/207-02/06 Gould - Poblete W L L L W W LLL BRONZE
701-04/05 Laureano - Leon W L W W L W LWL BRONZE
704-06/02 Waterhouse - Garcia wW L W L W W LLL BRONZE
109/502-02/01 Fondel - Schubert W W L L W W LLL BRONZE
210-07/05 Riley - Persinger L W W W L W WL L BRONZE
109-06/14 Lewis - Weston L w w L W W LLL BRONZE
711-07/11 Rabich - Williams W L W W W W LLL BRONZE
402-02/03 Flood - Grubb W W W L W L LLL BRONZE
716-01/10 Depersis - Thiha W L W W L W LLL BRONZE
709-01/03 Garcia - Ramnani W W L W L W LLL BRONZE
710-01/12 Almouazzen - Razzak L W W W W W LLW BRONZE
703-11/03 Tahvildari - Deshler W W W L W L LLW BRONZE
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NFA L-D

Gold
In Random School Order

601-01 Kansas City Kansas Community College Never Rose
703-02 EI Camino College Jonas Le Barillec
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NFA L-D

Silver
In Random School Order

201-03 Chabot College Joel Brown
713-01 Moorpark College Josh Alpert
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NFA L-D

Bronze
In School Alphabetical Order

703-08 EI Camino College Isaac Pang
601-02 Kansas City Kansas Community College Royal Sullivan
502-01 Mt Hood Community College Austin Schubert
701-07 Rio Hondo College Edward Minasyan
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Name

601-01 Never Rose
703-02 Jonas Le Barillec

201-03 Joel Brown
713-01 Josh Alpert

502-01 Austin Schubert
601-02 Royal Sullivan
701-07 Edward Minasyan
703-08 Isaac Pang

NFA L-D

Rankings as of Gold Round

Prelims Bronze Gold Honors
W L W W W WLW  WwwW GOLD
W L W W L W wwWw - WWW GOLD
W W L W W L WWwW LLL SILVER
W W wW L L W WWL LLL SILVER
W W W L W L LLL BRONZE
W W L W L W LLL BRONZE
W L W L W L LWL BRONZE
L W W W W W LLW BRONZE
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401-01
401-03
401-04
601-02
701-02
711-01
711-06
302-10
402-05
702-05
703-11
717-05
708-01

International Public Debate

Casper College
Casper College
Casper College

Kansas City Kansas Community College

Rio Hondo College
Pasadena City College
Pasadena City College
Tyler Junior College
Northwest College

Santa Monica College

El Camino College

East Los Angeles College
Saddleback College

Gold

In Random School Order

Chloe Adkins
Carter Dunn

Jae Fletcher
Royal Sullivan
Carolina Campillo
Elysia Adi

Poema Oleas Mekhitarian
Nick White

Jared Lange
Shaindi Schwebel
Raquel Tahvildari
William Kunkle
Kate Cohee
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710-06
710-12
201-03
711-05
703-01
703-06
713-01
713-03
713-12
713-14
206-12
108-04
109-02

International Public Debate

Mt. San Antonio College
Mt. San Antonio College
Chabot College
Pasadena City College
El Camino College

El Camino College
Moorpark College
Moorpark College
Moorpark College
Moorpark College
Diablo Valley College
Harper College

College of DuPage

Silver

In Random School Order

Cindy Gutierrez
Eisa Razzak
Joel Brown

Matt Lyng

Aya Akbik
Zachary Johnson
Josh Alpert
Kaitlyn Carpenter
Riley Shapiro
William White
Eric Tubbs

Dylan Hildebrand
Jake Fondel
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401-06
201-04
109-14
403-04
709-01
709-03
206-07
206-10
703-03
703-12
108-01
501-03
404-03
204-02
101-06
502-01
801-01
802-03
716-07
716-10
711-11
701-05
210-07
210-03
712-07
302-02

International Public Debate

Bronze

In School Alphabetical Order

Casper College

Chabot College

College of DuPage

College of Southern Idaho
Cypress College

Cypress College

Diablo Valley College

Diablo Valley College

El Camino College

El Camino College

Harper College

Lower Columbia College
Maricopa Speech and Debate
Merced

Moraine Valley

Mt Hood Community College
Nassau Community College
Northern Virginia Community College
Orange Coast College
Orange Coast College
Pasadena City College

Rio Hondo College

Santa Rosa Junior College
Santa Rosa Junior College
Santiago Canyon College
Tyler Junior College

Thayne Macy

Nicol Taylor
Alexandra Weston
Magdelena Zlatanova
Nate Garcia

Isaac Ramnani
Tanya Prabhakar
Andrew Shin

Mina Deshler
Alexandra Vandenberg
Tony Choe

Mitchell Levy

Shawn White
Gustavo Garcia

Abby Hanrahan
Austin Schubert
Philippe-Nicholas Constant
Harold Centeno

Jon Paley

Kaung Thiha

Michael Williams
Brandon Leon

Nick Riley

Lindsey Lopeman
Rafiya Naqvi

Cooper Ezell
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International Public Debate
Rankings as of Gold Round

Name Prelims Bronze Gold Honors
302-10 Nick White W W w W W W www  WWW GOLD
703-11 Raquel Tahvildari W W W W W W LWwW  WWL GOLD
711-06 Poema Oleas Mekhitarian L L W w W W LWW  WWW GOLD
401-03 Carter Dunn W W W W W L www - WWW GOLD
401-04 Jae Fletcher W W L W W W www - WWL GOLD
601-02 Royal Sullivan W W W L L W wWwWW  WLW GOLD
702-05 Shaindi Schwebel W L L W W W WLW  WWW GOLD
401-01 Chloe Adkins W W W W L W WW L WLW GOLD
717-05 William Kunkle W L W W W L wWwW - WWW GOLD
701-02 Carolina Campillo L W W W W W WWWwW L wWw GOLD
711-01 Elysia Adi W L L W W W wwWww - WWW GOLD
708-01 Kate Cohee W W L L W W WW L WWW GOLD
402-05 Jared Lange W W w W L W WLW  WWW GOLD
109-02 Jake Fondel W W L W L W WW L LLL SILVER
710-12 Eisa Razzak W L W L W W WLW LLW SILVER
703-06 Zachary Johnson W W wW L L W WW L LLL SILVER
711-05 Matt Lyng L w wW W L W WWWwW LLL SILVER
710-06 Cindy Gutierrez W W L L W W WWW LLW SILVER
713-14 William White W L W W W W WLW LWL SILVER
108-04 Dylan Hildebrand W W L W W W LwWw LLL SILVER
201-03 Joel Brown L L W W W W WWWwW LWL SILVER
713-12 Riley Shapiro W W W W W L WWW LLL SILVER
713-03 Kaitlyn Carpenter W W W L W L WLW WLL SILVER
713-01 Josh Alpert W W w W L W LWW LLL SILVER
206-12 Eric Tubbs W W L W W W WLW LLL SILVER
703-01 Aya Akbik W W W L W L WLW LLL SILVER
703-12 Alexandra Vandenberg W L L W W L LLL BRONZE
206-07 Tanya Prabhakar W W L L W W LLW BRONZE
716-10 Kaung Thiha L L W W L W WL L BRONZE
501-03 Mitchell Levy W W W W L L LWL BRONZE
210-07 Nick Riley W W w W W W WL L BRONZE
401-06 Thayne Macy W L W L W W LLL BRONZE
801-01 Philippe-Nicholas ConstantL W L W W W LLW BRONZE
802-03 Harold Centeno W L W L W W LLL BRONZE
502-01 Austin Schubert W W wW L L W LLL BRONZE
101-06 Abby Hanrahan W W W W L L LLL BRONZE
709-01 Nate Garcia W W L W L W LWL BRONZE
210-03 Lindsey Lopeman L w wW W W L LLL BRONZE
201-04 Nicol Taylor W L L W W W WL L BRONZE
302-02 Cooper Ezell W W L W L W LWL BRONZE
109-14 Alexandra Weston W W L L W W LLW BRONZE
712-07 Rafiya Naqvi W W W L W L LLL BRONZE
206-10 Andrew Shin W L L W W W LLL BRONZE
403-04 Magdelena Zlatanova w w W L W L LLL BRONZE
108-01 Tony Choe W L W W W L LLL BRONZE
204-02 Gustavo Garcia W L W W W W LWL BRONZE
703-03 Mina Deshler W W L W W L WL L BRONZE
404-03 Shawn White L wW wW W W W LLL BRONZE
711-11 Michael Williams W W L W W W LLW BRONZE
701-05 Brandon Leon W L L W W W LWL BRONZE
716-07 Jon Paley W W L W W L LWL BRONZE
709-03 Isaac Ramnani W W wW W L W LWL BRONZE
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717
301
601
901
709
714
201
210
502
715
107
204
209
211
403
802
110
404
501

103
105
106
111
202
203
205
208
303
304
305
306
405
706

Sweepstakes

Hindman Division
** Preliminary **

East Los Angeles College
Lone Star College-North Harris
Kansas City Kansas Community College
Tallahassee

Cypress College

College of the Canyons
Chabot College

Santa Rosa Junior College

Mt Hood Community College
Irvine Valley College

McHenry County College
Merced

Las Positas College

Modesto Junior College
College of Southern Idaho
Northern Virginia Community College
College of Lake County
Maricopa Speech and Debate
Lower Columbia College
HIRED JUDGES

Elgin Community College
Highland Community College
lllinois Central College

Oakton Community College
Contra Costa Community College
Hartnell College

Butte College

City College of San Francisco
Ranger College

San Antonio College

Del Mar College

San Jacinto College North

El Paso Community College
Los Angeles Valley College

Points

75.00
65.00
52.50
37.50
35.00
32.50
23.50
20.00
17.50
17.50
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
7.50
5.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Individual Events Sweepstakes Points

301
717
901
714
715
709
107
209
110
204
211
403
802

103
105
106
111
201
202
203
205
208
210
303
304
305
306
404
405
501
502
601
706

Hindman Division
** Preliminary **

Lone Star College-North Harris
East Los Angeles College
Tallahassee

College of the Canyons

Irvine Valley College

Cypress College

McHenry County College

Las Positas College

College of Lake County
Merced

Modesto Junior College
College of Southern Idaho
Northern Virginia Community College
HIRED JUDGES

Elgin Community College
Highland Community College
lllinois Central College

Oakton Community College
Chabot College

Contra Costa Community College
Hartnell College

Butte College

City College of San Francisco
Santa Rosa Junior College
Ranger College

San Antonio College

Del Mar College

San Jacinto College North
Maricopa Speech and Debate
El Paso Community College
Lower Columbia College

Mt Hood Community College
Kansas City Kansas Community College
Los Angeles Valley College

Points

65.00
65.00
37.50
32.50
17.50
15.00
10.00
10.00
7.50
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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601
201
210
709
502
717
204
211
403
404
501
802

103
105
106
107
110
111
202
203
205
208
209
301
303
304
305
306
405
706
714
715
901

Debate Sweepstakes Points

Hindman Division
** Preliminary **

Kansas City Kansas Community College

Chabot College

Santa Rosa Junior College
Cypress College

Mt Hood Community College
East Los Angeles College
Merced

Modesto Junior College
College of Southern Idaho
Maricopa Speech and Debate
Lower Columbia College
Northern Virginia Community College
HIRED JUDGES

Elgin Community College
Highland Community College
lllinois Central College
McHenry County College
College of Lake County
Oakton Community College
Contra Costa Community College
Hartnell College

Butte College

City College of San Francisco
Las Positas College

Lone Star College-North Harris
Ranger College

San Antonio College

Del Mar College

San Jacinto College North

El Paso Community College
Los Angeles Valley College
College of the Canyons

Irvine Valley College
Tallahassee

Points

52.50
23.50
20.00
20.00
17.50
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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711
801
101
401
402
708
302
701
705
207
104
704
702
712

Sweepstakes

Wheeler Division
** Preliminary **

Pasadena City College
Nassau Community College
Moraine Valley

Casper College

Northwest College
Saddleback College

Tyler Junior College

Rio Hondo College
Grossmont College

Solano Community College
Prairie State College

San Diego Mesa College
Santa Monica College
Santiago Canyon College

Points

147.50
88.50
87.50
70.00
65.00
65.00
57.50
52.50
40.00
32.50
25.00
17.50
10.00

5.00
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Individual Events Sweepstakes Points

Wheeler Division
** Preliminary **

Points
711 Pasadena City College 85.00
801 Nassau Community College 83.50
101 Moraine Valley 82.50
708 Saddleback College 55.00
705 Grossmont College 40.00
401 Casper College 35.00
402 Northwest College 30.00
207 Solano Community College 27.50
104 Prairie State College 25.00
302 Tyler Junior College 22.50
704 San Diego Mesa College 7.50
701 Rio Hondo College 0.00
702 Santa Monica College 0.00
712 Santiago Canyon College 0.00
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711
701
302
401
402
702
704
708
101
207
801
712
104
705

Pasadena City College

Rio Hondo College

Tyler Junior College
Casper College

Northwest College

Santa Monica College

San Diego Mesa College
Saddleback College
Moraine Valley

Solano Community College
Nassau Community College
Santiago Canyon College
Prairie State College
Grossmont College

Debate Sweepstakes Points

Wheeler Division
** Preliminary **

Points

62.50
52.50
35.00
35.00
35.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
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710
102
206
703
716
109
713
108
707

Sweepstakes
Wyman Division
** Preliminary **

Mt. San Antonio College
Southeastern lllinois College
Diablo Valley College

El Camino College

Orange Coast College
College of DuPage
Moorpark College

Harper College

Palomar College

Points

227.50
176.00
160.00
150.00
145.00
132.50
131.00
82.50
0.00
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Individual Events Sweepstakes Points
Wyman Division
** Preliminary **

Points
710 Mt. San Antonio College 202.50
102 Southeastern lllinois College 176.00
206 Diablo Valley College 142.50
109 College of DuPage 105.00
716 Orange Coast College 105.00
713 Moorpark College 60.00
108 Harper College 50.00
703 EI Camino College 37.50
707 Palomar College 0.00
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703
713
716
108
109
710
206
102
707

Debate Sweepstakes Points

Wyman Division
** Preliminary **

El Camino College
Moorpark College

Orange Coast College
Harper College

College of DuPage

Mt. San Antonio College
Diablo Valley College
Southeastern lllinois College
Palomar College

Points

112.50
71.00
40.00
32.50
27.50
25.00
17.50

0.00
0.00
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206-11
717-05
109-06
401-03
710-07
301-02
708-01
711-01
102-05
402-05
703-06
710-02
716-06
102-03
710-14
102-06
206-08
301-01
302-10
601-02
710-12
716-07
801-01
710-10
713-01
102-04
710-11
801-02
101-07
101-01
601-01
701-02
711-08
711-06
101-06
206-01
710-01
713-03
713-14
716-08
717-03
108-04
206-04
703-02
710-08
716-04
801-04
102-13
102-09
102-12
109-02
703-03
703-07
703-12
108-05

Nicole Sims
William Kunkle
Djimon Lewis
Carter Dunn
Mikayla Holzinger
Quincy Gentry
Kate Cohee

Elysia Adi
Angelica Harrelson
Jared Lange
Zachary Johnson
Janay Bombino
Kayla Mercure
Braden Cummins
Ty Wright
Cheriaca Huntley
Chris Pratt

Tierra Edmonds
Nick White

Royal Sullivan
Eisa Razzak

Jon Paley
Philippe-Nicholas Constant
Osirus Polachart
Josh Alpert
Kenzee Dycus
Edwin Ramirez
Peter Figueroa
Natalie Jurcik
Moises Bello
Never Rose
Carolina Campillo
Giselle Mariel De Silva
Poema Oleas Mekhitarian
Abby Hanrahan
Sydney Alexander
Mohamad Almouazzen
Kaitlyn Carpenter
William White
Stefan Salazar
Richard Hu

Dylan Hildebrand
Matthew Denny
Jonas Le Barillec
Grace Kim

Mara James
T'chad Ross
Tiffany Turner
Tucker Murphy
Jasmine Teston
Jake Fondel

Mina Deshler

Ben Mason
Alexandra Vandenberg
Sabrina Martinez

Bovero-Tabor Award

Individual Sweepstakes

Diablo Valley College

East Los Angeles College
College of DuPage

Casper College

Mt. San Antonio College
Lone Star College-North Harris
Saddleback College
Pasadena City College
Southeastern lllinois College
Northwest College

El Camino College

Mt. San Antonio College
Orange Coast College
Southeastern lllinois College
Mt. San Antonio College
Southeastern lllinois College
Diablo Valley College

Lone Star College-North Harris
Tyler Junior College

Kansas City Kansas Community College
Mt. San Antonio College
Orange Coast College
Nassau Community College
Mt. San Antonio College
Moorpark College
Southeastern lllinois College
Mt. San Antonio College
Nassau Community College
Moraine Valley

Moraine Valley

Kansas City Kansas Community College
Rio Hondo College
Pasadena City College
Pasadena City College
Moraine Valley

Diablo Valley College

Mt. San Antonio College
Moorpark College

Moorpark College

Orange Coast College

East Los Angeles College
Harper College

Diablo Valley College

El Camino College

Mt. San Antonio College
Orange Coast College
Nassau Community College
Southeastern lllinois College
Southeastern lllinois College
Southeastern lllinois College
College of DuPage

El Camino College

El Camino College

El Camino College

Harper College

40.0
37.5
35.0
35.0
35.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
275
275
25.0
250
250
250
25.0
250
250
25.0
225
225
225
225
225
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
15.0
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711
402
211
304
901
210
710
206
404
106
703
601
401
201
109
209
708
101
707
716
715
705
706
405
712
302
502
208
701
717
104
801
714
107
105
110
301
501
102
704
108
403
306
207
103
713
802
702
709
202
203
303
204
111
305

Sylvia D. Mariner

Perpetual Sweepstakes Award
** Preliminary **

Prior Current

Pasadena City College
Northwest College
Modesto Junior College
San Antonio College
Tallahassee

Santa Rosa Junior College
Mt. San Antonio College
Diablo Valley College
Maricopa Speech and Debate
lllinois Central College

El Camino College

Kansas City Kansas Community College

Casper College

Chabot College

College of DuPage

Las Positas College
Saddleback College

Moraine Valley

Palomar College

Orange Coast College

Irvine Valley College
Grossmont College

Los Angeles Valley College
El Paso Community College
Santiago Canyon College
Tyler Junior College

Mt Hood Community College
City College of San Francisco
Rio Hondo College

East Los Angeles College
Prairie State College

Nassau Community College
College of the Canyons
McHenry County College
Highland Community College
College of Lake County

Lone Star College-North Harris
Lower Columbia College
Southeastern lllinois College
San Diego Mesa College
Harper College

College of Southern Idaho
San Jacinto College North
Solano Community College
Elgin Community College
Moorpark College

Northern Virginia Community College
Santa Monica College
Cypress College

Contra Costa Community College
Hartnell College

Ranger College

Merced

Oakton Community College
Del Mar College

1791.00
1779.50
1759.50
1605.00
1539.00
1533.50
1268.00
1278.00
1403.00
1406.50
1231.00
1191.00
1085.50
1123.50
995.00
1107.50
1006.50
927.00
967.50
776.00
823.50
797.00
823.50
784.50
685.00
495.50
450.00
466.50
372.50
343.50
390.00
282.50
332.50
343.00
321.00
281.00
218.50
275.00
85.00
230.00
142.50
215.00
217.00
107.50
137.50
0.00
112.50
77.50
17.50
45.00
25.00
17.50
5.00
5.00
5.00

147.50
65.00
10.00

0.00
37.50
20.00

227.50

160.00

5.00

0.00

150.00
52.50
70.00
23.50

132.50
10.00
65.00
87.50

0.00

145.00
17.50
40.00

0.00

0.00

5.00
57.50
17.50

0.00
52.50
75.00
25.00
88.50
32.50
10.00

0.00

7.50
65.00

5.00

176.00
17.50
82.50
10.00

0.00
32.50

0.00

131.00
10.00
10.00
35.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
10.00

0.00

0.00

Total

1938.50
1844.50
1769.50
1605.00
1576.50
15563.50
1495.50
1438.00
1408.00
1406.50
1381.00
1243.50
1155.50
1147.00
1127.50
1117.50
1071.50
1014.50
967.50
921.00
841.00
837.00
823.50
784.50
690.00
553.00
467.50
466.50
425.00
418.50
415.00
371.00
365.00
353.00
321.00
288.50
283.50
280.00
261.00
247.50
225.00
225.00
217.00
140.00
137.50
131.00
122.50
87.50
52.50
45.00
25.00
17.50
15.00
5.00
5.00
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Sylvia D. Mariner

Perpetual Sweepstakes Award
** Preliminary **

Prior Current Total
99 HIRED JUDGES 0.00 0.00 0.00
205 Butte College 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Phi Rho Pi

Service Awards

Distinguished Service Award
Lauren Morgan
The College of Dupage
Service Award
Bonnie Gabel
McHenry County College
Service Award

Doug Hall
Casper College



Round 3 - International

Speaker 1
What effect will the Haftar led coup have on Libya’s future?

What will the US-Mexico border look like in 5 years?
Is Nicaragua becoming the next Venezuela?

Speaker 2
What do Pierre Trudeau’s slumping poll numbers mean for Canada’s political future?

Could violence break out on the Irish border with a no-deal Brexit?
Can anything be done to boost Japan’s manufacturing industry?

Speaker 3
Should the rest of South America worry about Venezuela?

What is the role of Kurdish nationalism in the future of the Middle East?
What is the most likely scenario for Brexit moving forward?

Speaker 4
What will be done with the thousands of ISIS troops surrendering in Syria?

Are Pakistani-Indian relations heading in the right direction?
What is next for internal British politics?

Speaker 5
How will the results of the Israeli election impact US / Israeli relations?

What is the current status of Puerto Rico's education system?
What steps should Mexico take to best capitalize on its energy resources?

Speaker 6
Is North Korea less of a threat now than it was 3 years ago?

Can the world achieve zero carbon emissions without nuclear power?
How would a closer Japanese-South Korean relationship affect East Asian geopolitics?



Round 2 — Economic

Speaker 1
What should be done with the empty retail space left by Toys-R-Us and other defunct properties?

How would the roll-back of Payday Lending regulations affect consumers?
What can the United States do to improve trade with Japan?

Speaker 2
Is more regulation needed on IPOs?

Should China loosen monetary policy to stop its economic slowdown?
Which technology is poised to have the biggest economic impact in 20197?

Speaker 3
What can be done to improve the US Trade Deficit?

In light of recession fears, where should the smart investor put their money over the next year?
What else can the United States do to improve trade with China?

Speaker 4
What can be done to reduce income inequality in the United States?

Does the welfare systemexcerbate the problems of the urban poor?
What is the five year forecast for Green Technology corporations?

Speaker 5
How should social media companies respond to advertising on their sites?

Can the Spanish economy forge ahead?
Can high carbon taxes fix the climate crisis?

Speaker 6
Are American farmers being unfairly sacrificed in Trump’s trade war with China?

Should central banks retreat from plans to tighten monetary policy?
Should investors of Bitcoin be looking to buy, sell, or hold?



Round 1 — Domestic

Speaker 1
Will the Mueller report bolster Trump’s chances at re-election?

How can the major insurers help in combating the opioid crisis?
Will Kamala Harris’ record as attorney general be a death sentence for her presidential hopes?

Speaker 2
If the GOP were to field a challenger to President Trump’s re-election bid, who would be the best option?

Will Amazon, Berkshire Hathaway and JPMorgan reinvent health care?
How can Pete Buttigieg become a presidential contender?

Speaker 3
Is President Trump making an electoral miscalculation in supporting legal challenges to the Affordable Care

Act?
What effect will Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez have on the 2020 race?
Will the economy be enough to re-elect Trump?

Speaker 4
Will State AG’s succeed in their court challenge to Trump’s wall?

Is Joe Biden leading the Democrats to a 2016 redux?
Should the courts address gerrymandering?

Speaker 5
Should colleges abolish legacy admissions?

Does Pete Buttigieg have a legitimate path to the DNC nomination?
Will House Democrats succeed in getting Trump’s tax returns?

Speaker 6
How can the United States effectively reform its immigration system?

Is the U.S. doing enough to protect its strategic interests in the Pacific?
What will be Pete Buttigieg’s biggest impact on the 2020 race?



Semifinals

Speaker 1
Is Ethiopia poised to become Africa’s next powerhouse?

How will for profit corporations shape the future of space exploration?
What does the US’s trade deficit mean for the economy?

Speaker 2
Should the U.S. make it a goal to return to the moon by the end of the next decade?

Will Putin be able to make meaningful progress on social problems in Russia?
Does the size of the U.S. budget deficit matter?

Speaker 3
What impact will the spate of new abortion restrictions have on the future of Roe v Wade?

How will the US recognition of the Golan Heights belonging to Israel impact regional stability?
What can the United States do to improve trade with India?

Speaker 4
Should there be a second independent counsel investigation into the 2016 presidential election?

What role did Netanyahu's annexation pledge have on his reelection?
How can Macron convince the French to take their economic medicine?

Speaker 5
Do the college admissions scandals reveal more about colleges or more about privilege?

Would a peace deal with the Taliban in Afghanistan damage NATQO’s credibility?
Is financial insecurity is primarily the result of choices we make rather than the incomes we earn?

Speaker 6
What does the increasing popularity of Rank Order Voting signal for the future of elections in The

United States?
What does the rise of Muqtada al-Sadr mean for the future of Iraq?
Would a merger of Deutsche Bank and Commerzbank be the right move for Germany?



Finals — International

Speaker 1
Can Felix Tshisekedi curb corruption in the Democratic Republic of Congo?

Can state passage of rent control laws help to bring down rising housing costs?
What new regulations should be implemented to sustain a rapidly growing drone
industry in the U.S.7?

Speaker 2
What would be the fallout of designating the Islamic Revolutionary Guard Corps as a

terrorist group?
What are the main problems in China that can derail its economic growth?
What are the implications of U.S. cities ending costly recycling programs?

Speaker 3
Why did Buhari win a second term as Nigeria’s president?

Should ride-sharing services like Uber be regulated like the taxi industry?
Has student loan debt become a national economic emergency?

Speaker 4
How can Zimbabwe fix its agricultural sector?

Does Brazil need to reform its pension system to avoid future economic difficulties?
Will Trump be able to leverage Democratic Party infighting to his advantage in 20207

Speaker 5
How will differing viewpoints among G7 ministers affect diplomacy in the Middle East?

How might new mortgage rules slow the economy?
What will be the most contested Senate race of 20207

Speaker 6
Should the West welcome Saudi plans to invest billions in Pakistan?

What should India do to attract more foreign investment?
Which House Committee is best positioned to leverage the Mueller findings?



Round 1 — Speaker 1
Stay away from negative people. They have a problem for every solution. - Albert Einstein

After you retire, there's only one big event left, and | ain't ready for that. - Bobby Bowden/Florida State

| say if you love something, set it in a small cage and pester and smother it with love until it either
loves you back or dies. - Mindy Kaling

Round 1 — Speaker 2
People are their most beautiful when they are laughing, crying, dancing, playing, telling the truth, and
being chased in a fun way. - Amy Poehler

A champion needs a motivation above and beyond winning. - Pat Riley

In this country it is a good thing to kill an admiral from time to time to encourage the others. - Voltaire

Round 1 — Speaker 3
People often say that motivation doesn't last. Well, neither does bathing-that's why we recommend it
daily. -Zig Ziglar

A heart can be broken, but it still keeps beating. - Fried Green Tomatoes

There is no sunrise so beautiful that it is worth waking me up to see it. - Mindy Kaling

Round 1 — Speaker 4
| have no time for being embarrassed. -Aidy Bryant

Sometimes you just have to put on lip gloss and pretend to be psyched. - Mindy Kaling

The man who complains about the way the ball bounces is likely to be the one who dropped it. - Lou
Holtz



Round 1 — Speaker 5
Always remember Goliath was a 40 point favorite over David. - Shug Jordan/Auburn

| was good at speech and debate and academics. | should've stayed in my lane, but | kept trying out
for the basketball team. | thought | would make the N.B.A. -Hasan Minhaj

A whole generation of Cinderellas and there's no slipper coming. - Aimost Famous

Round 1 — Speaker 6
There's no crying in baseball. - A League of Their Own

| think we should stop asking people in their twenties what they 'want to do' and start asking them
what they don't want to do. - Amy Poehler

When you immerse yourself in a community, you tend to rise in that community. - Hasan Minhaj



Round 2 — Speaker 1
For most of history, Anonymous was a woman. - Virginia Woolf

You can't escape the responsibility of tomorrow by evading it today. - Abraham Lincoln

The fishermen know that the sea is dangerous and the storm terrible, but they have never found
these dangers sufficient reason for remaining ashore.--Vincent Van Gogh

Round 2 — Speaker 2
If you have integrity, nothing else matters. If you don't have integrity, nothing else matters.
--Alan Simpson

You are what you repeatedly do. Excellence is not an event -- it is a habit. --Aristotle

It is easier to build strong children than to repair broken men. — Frederick Douglass

Round 2 — Speaker 3
Nobody made a greater mistake than he who did nothing because he could only do a little.
--Edmund Burke

Our deeds determine us, as much as we determine our deeds. - George Eliot

| hate the fact that people think '‘compromise’ is a dirty word. Barbara Bush

Round 2 — Speaker 4
What you do when you don't have to, determines what you will be when you can no longer help it. -
Rudyard Kipling

No act of kindness, no matter how small, is ever wasted. - Aesop, The Lion and the Mouse

Our situation is intolerable, but what's worse is to sit here and do nothing. - Rita Dove

Round 2 — Speaker 5
If they don’t give you a seat at the table, bring a folding chair. — Shirley Chisolm

The ultimate measure of a man is not where he stands in moments of comfort and convenience, but
where he stands at times of challenge and controversy.--Martin Luther King, Jr.

If you surrendered to the air, you could ride it. — Toni Morrison



Round 2 — Speaker 6
The only thing better than singing is more singing. — Ella Fitzgerald

Always be smarter than the people who hire you. — Lena Horne

In the valley of the blind, the one-eyed man is king. — August Wilson



Round 3 - Speaker 1
To listen closely and reply well is the highest perfection we are able to attain in the art of
conversation.--Francois de La Rochefoucauld

You don'’t build a bond without being present. — James Earl Jones

You can't be that kid standing at the top of the waterslide, overthinking it. You have to go down the
chute. - Tina Fey

Round 3 - Speaker 2
Don't ask for the moon. We have the stars. - Now, Voyager

The person who says it cannot be done should not interrupt the person doing it.
--Chinese Proverb

Sometimes it gets boring. No justice is supposed to say that. But, you know, there's drudgery in every
job you're going to do. - Sonia Sotomayor

Round 3 - Speaker 3
You say somebody's guilty, everybody believes you. You say he's innocent, nobody cares. - Absence
of Malice

When you're willing to be vulnerable, you can surprise yourself at how strong you can be. - Jonathan
Van Ness

| have had fun being who | became, so to speak. - Madeline Albright

Round 3 - Speaker 4
If you were going to die soon and had only one phone call you could make, who would you call and
what would you say? And why are you waiting?--Stephen Levine

I’m dancing to the music of the madness inside me. — George C. Wolfe

Great dancers are not great because of their technique; they are great because of their passion.
--Martha Graham



Round 3 - Speaker 5
Most of the time | spend when | get up in the morning is trying to figure out what is going to happen.
Madeline Albright

Watching great people do what you love is a good way to start learning how to do it yourself. - Amy
Poehler

This is a court of law young man, not a court of justice. — Oliver Wendall Holmes, Jr.

Round 3 - Speaker 6
How lucky | am to have something that makes saying goodbye so hard. - A. A. Milne, Winne the Pooh
Never be afraid to sit awhile and think. — Lorraine Hansberry

We are afraid to care too much, for fear that the other person does not care at all. - Eleanor
Roosevelt

Political culture has become popular culture. - Hasan Minhaj



Semifinals — Speaker 1
If you're going to change things, you have to be with the people who hold the levers. - Ruth Bader
Ginsburg

The more you do stuff, the better you get at dealing with how you still fail at it a lot of the time. - John
Mulaney

Hate, emotionalism, and frustration are not policies. - Madeline Albright

Semifinals — Speaker 2
There are no happy endings because nothing ends. - The Last Unicorn

| think unconscious bias is one of the hardest things to get at. - Ruth Bader Ginsburg

| have always wished that my computer would be as easy to use as my telephone. My wish has come
true. | no longer know how to use my telephone. - Bjarne Stroustrup

Semifinals — Speaker 3
There are two ways of spreading light: to be the candle or the mirror that reflects it. - Edith Wharton

Fight for the things that you care about, but do it in a way that will lead others to join you. - Ruth
Bader Ginsburg

| made this letter longer than usual because | lack the time to make it short. - Blaise Pascal

Semifinals — Speaker 4

Humor is laughing at what you haven’t got when you ought to have it. — Langston Hughes
Justice cannot be for one side alone, but must be for both. - Eleanor Roosevelt

We would frequently be ashamed of our good deeds if people saw all of the motives that produced
them. - Francois de la Rouchefocauld



Semifinals — Speaker 5
Making mistakes is better than faking perceptions. — Unknown

Sometimes history takes things into its own hands. — Thurgood Marshall

We have too many high-sounding words, and too few actions that correspond with them. - Abigail
Adams

Semifinals — Speaker 6
So that's the dissenter's hope: that they are writing not for today but for tomorrow. - Ruth Bader
Ginsburg

No news at 4:30 a.m. is good. - Lady Bird Johnson

People are trapped in history and history is trapped in them. — James Baldwin



Final Round — Speaker 1

In literature as in ethics, there is danger, as well as glory, in being subtle - Charles Baudelaire
The secret of all power is - save your force. If you want high pressure you must choke off waste.
- Joseph Farrell

There is no greater agony than bearing an untold story inside of you. — Maya Angelou

Final Round — Speaker 2

Time is the image of eternity. - Laertius Diogenes

Life shrinks or expands in proportion to one's courage. - Anais Nin

| want minimum information given with maximum politeness. - Jackie Kennedy

Final Round — Speaker 3

Our lives begin to end the day we become silent about things that matter. - MLK
Much learning does not teach understanding. - Heraclitus

I'm so glad | never feel important, it does complicate life! - Eleanor Roosevelt

Final Round — Speaker 4

Expect nothing. Live frugally on surprise. — Alice Walker

If 'm gonna tell a real story, I'm gonna start with my name. — Kendrick Lamar

A good listener is not only popular everywhere, but after a while he gets to know something.
--Wilson Mizner

Final Round — Speaker 5

Of course it's the same old story. Truth usually is the same old story. - Margaret Thatcher

I'm no different from anybody else. If | don't have a card, | can't check out these books. - Bess
Truman

Joy is the happiness that doesn't depend on what happens. - David Steindle-Rast

Final Round — Speaker 6

When will our consciences grow so tender that we will act to prevent human misery rather than
avenge it? - Eleanor Roosevelt

Chance has never yet satisfied the hope of a suffering people. — Marcus Garvey

I'd rather be an angry optimist than an angry nihilist. - Hasan Minhaj




IPDA Round 1 Flight A

The USFG should be prosecuted for crimes against migrant children.
The Affordable Healthcare Act should be repealed.

Charter Schools do more harm than good.

Andrew Lloyd Weber is more influential than Lin-Manuel Miranda.

Cull the herd.



IDPA Round 1 Flight B

The USFG should increase trade relations with Iran.

The United States should abolish the Department of Education.
Trump’s border wall will do more harm than good.

A stable economy is the best way to protect the environment.

The 2020 presidential candidates need a haircut.



IPDA Round 2 Flight A
The USFG should ban all forms of data mining.

State governments should end corporate welfare.
Nietzsche is more worthy of study than Kant.
E-cigarettes do more good than harm.

If you speak loud enough, you don’t need a big stick.



IDPA Round 2 Flight B

Washington D.C. should be granted statehood.

The USFG should significantly develop digital infrastructure within the
United States.

Plato is preferable to Aristotle.

Neoliberalism is a force for good in the world.

The seeds you sow are more important than the harvest you reap.



Round 3 Flight A

Internships should be required for college graduation.

The United States should amend its constitution to make firearm ownership
a privilege instead of a right.

Net neutrality is not essential to the internet.

State’s rights are more important than federal control.

The housing market is in the eye of the storm.



IDPA Round 3 Flight B

K-12 schools should have a greater emphasis on life skills instead of
college readiness.

The United States Federal Government should classify spanking a child as
child abuse.

Smart technology does more harm than good.

Domestic policy is more important than foreign policy.

Paper should be prioritized over scissors.



IPDA Round 4 Flight A

The United States should nationalize the mortgage industry.

The United States Federal Government should grant all felons who have
completed their sentences the right to vote.

Incremental change is better than radical change.

Social Media diminishes the integrity of our elections.

We are lying in the bed we have made.



IDPA Round 4 Flight B

The USFG should prohibit religious organizations from providing substance
abuse rehabilitation services.

The USFG should increase support of vocational programs in K-12.

The US military use of drones has hurt more than it has helped.

Smart phones are detrimental to children.

TIFs are burning the candle at both ends.



IPDA Round 5 Flight A

The USFG should subsidize oil prices in Zimbabwe.

The USFG should create legislation mandating the use of body cameras for
all active duty police officers.

The Green New Deal is worth pursuing.

Homeschooling is the better way to educate children.

Time is money and money is power.



IDPA Round 5 Flight B

The United States federal government should substantially increase its
diplomatic relations with Cuba.

The internet should be valued as a public utility.

Cultural diversity ought to be a valued national identity.

Empathy should outweigh security.

The greatest experiment has failed.



IPDA Round 6 Flight A

The USFG should grant asylum for victims of gender based violence.
High school classes should start later in the day.

Unilateral action is preferable to multilateral action.

States should adopt a universal basic income.

If you aren’t first, you're last.



IDPA Round 6 Flight B

The Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences should purge its voter
base.

Homework should be prohibited in primary and secondary education.
Disney does more harm than good.

The elimination of the debt ceiling would be beneficial.

This house prefers saber rattling to gun fire.



IPDA Bronze Round Flight A

The USFG should significantly develop infrastructure within the United
States.

It should be significantly more difficult to earn a driver’s license.

Labor unions do more harm than good.

Print should be valued over screens.

Little Bo Peep should stop looking for her sheep.



IDPA Bronze Round Flight B

The USFG should significantly reform policy regarding the storage of
nuclear waste.

The AAP should be empowered to write national vaccination policy.
Zoological parks are unethical.

Poetry should be valued above prose.

A bird in hand is not worth two in the bush.



IPDA Gold Round

The USFG should call a Constitutional convention.
Churches should lose their tax-exempt status.
Hunters are preferred to activists.

Cheeseburgers are more American than apple pie.

In theory, Thanos had the right idea.
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